The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CATALOG

BT/BN
600-800-1000
Transfer Switch _

962-0224 :
12-91 (SPEE B}

Frinteg in U.S5. A,

. Redistibution or publication f this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Introduction

Tdgnt Yy your model by referring to tne Model ana Specifizarion nurber as shown on the nameplate

Flacrrical characterisTice are shown on the iower portion of the nameplate, which is ‘ogares on tne cabinex
gaigr 1F 1f 15 RRCESSHTY 1O CENLaCT a dealter or gistributor regarding the transfer switch. atways give the
corniete Mooel, Specification. and Serial! rusber as lister on vhe asmeplare. This informatior is necessary
ro properiy identify your unit among tre many iyngs marufactored

Yar tne rame of vour local Cummins/Onan distributor in the Unitec Srates or Canada, call 1-800-888-0NAN.
‘nis automated service utilizes touch-tone ohones saly.} By entering your ares code and the tirst three

- aigirs of your local telephone number, you will receive the name and telephone number of the distributor
neEresy vou.

Foature Feature Feature Feature
* Option Description Dot ion Deecrintion
AQLR Currsnt Rating - 150 Amps 2z Program Tracsition - 0-60 3ec
AGLA Current Rating - 225 Amps LGN Battery Charger - 2A, 12/24V
ADLG Current Rating -~ 260 Amps #0002 Bartery Charger - 10A, 12V
AD1G Current Rating - 300 Amps K203 fattery Charger - 10A, 24V
ADIT Current Rating - 400 Amps L00% Aux Relay - 24 VAC Coil
ADLE Current Rating - 600 Amps LOD2 Aux Relay - Emergency Posirion
AQLY Current Rating - 800 Amps 1003 Aux Relay - Normal Position
AD20 Current Rating - 1000 Amps LOO4 Aux Relay -~ Emergency Source
AQZ8 Transgfer Switch - 3 Pole Lo0S Aux Relay - Normal Source
AD29 Transfer Switch 4 Pole LI0] Aux Relay - 24 VOO Cail
AD3H Application - Utility to Genset Li02 Aux Relay - Emergency Position
AD36 Application - Utility to Utility L103 Aux Relay - Normal Position
AD41 System - 1 Phase, 2-W or 3-W 1104 Aux Relay - Genset Start
AQ42 System — 3 Phase, 3-W or 4-W L201 Aux Relay - 12 ¥OC Coil
AD4A Freguency - 60 Hertz L202 Aux Relay - Emergency Pesition
AQAS Fregquency - 50 Hertz L203 Aux Relay - Normal Position
AD4B Listing - UL L204 Aux Relay - Genset Start
ADAT Certificarion - CSA MOO1 Module -~ Sigral
e ADAB Listing - Not Applicable MO03 Termina! Block - 20 Points
P AGS0 Packing - Wooden Crate MOQ7 Load Shed - From Emergency
' AQ5L Packing - Export Box NOOL Switch - Auto/Manual Change
BOO1 Cabinet - Type 1 HOO0Z Terminal Block - Batt Chrg Alarnms
BOO2 Cabinet - Type 3R ¥005 terminal Block - Source 1/2 Rmx Sig
8004 Open Construction 1021 208 YAC
co15 Control - Time Delay Start 90 Sec RD22 220 vAaC
Cole Control - OV and O/U Hz, Scurce 2 RO23 240 VAC
€o17 Contro! - QV and O/U Hz, Source 1 RO24 380 vAC
Dool Meters - None RO25 416 VAC
0002 Meters - Door Mounted RO26 480 VAC
JO01 Clock ~ 1 Day Exerciser RO27 800 VAC

Joz1 Program. Transition - 0-7.5 Sec

Feature options can be determined by reading them off of the nameplate. or by accessing the following wcreen
through the distributor on-line computer system. Note that the first digit typed on this screen is a code
! number corresponding to an individual Onan product [l=Engines, 2=Gensets, 5=Gen Ends, 6=LT's, T=07's/87's)
‘ and that the spec number is always kept to the right and zero filled if the spec number is iess than five

MAD?Z
ITEM NO: 702835

......

SPEC 02835

: AO1S 260 AMPS CONTINUOUS
A029 4 POLE SWITCH FOR PROGRAM
AD35 UTILITY TO GENSET
4042 THREE PHASE {3 OR 4 WIRE)

1 A044 60 HZ FREQUEWCY - :

i © 1 A046 UL LISTED | :

’ ‘ ADS0 DOMESTIC PACKING : Col : o
8001 CABINET - NEMA #1° ; . v
0002 JOOR ASSY - WITH METERS S Gt
JOO1 EXERCISER CLOCK — 7 DAY : ‘ Lo
JO21 PROGRAM TRANSITION - 7.5 SEC o C
RO26 480 VAC ' a ‘ L

sl i ) ‘ ‘ ' Redistr'ibut'r.on or publication of this document
AT i i by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Bar,
- Bar,
" Bazr, Support -
" Barrier

Barrier,

Black

Index

Y- )
5t 81,62

AcTuvatar, o

Ammeser 30

Arm 1.23.25

Arm. Ind-uater 21,2325

Aem . Interiock 7.9

Arm, Piven - Left Hand 35

Arm, Pivar - Right Kand 38

Automarzic/Manual Selector Swirgh
tosembly 53,55

Auxiiiiary Reiay Assembiy &7

Auxtlliary Switch Assembiy i3

7,9,21,23,25,27,29.31,33
71,73
7.9.27,29,31,233
Loagd 29
1.8
Transfer 7.9
- Arc 7.8,27.29.,31.,33
7.9,.13,21,.23,25

Interiock
Neutral
Suppore

Bar,

Base
Base -
Chure

Switch

Barriaer,
Barrier.

Base 7.9

Base. Insert 27,29.31

Batrery Charge Alarm Harness Assembiy 47
Battery LCharger Assembly 5§9,61,63
Assempiy. Strap - Line 11

Bileck Assembiy. Terminal &7

Block & Crossbar Assembiy., 3 Pole 17
Block & Crossbar Assembly, 4 Pole §
Biock & Crossbar, Emergency 7.%
Blocx & Craossbar, Normal 7.9
Block, Auxiliary 51
Block, Contact 11

C Black, Terminal  21,23,25, 89
Blogk, Termina]'* Sectional 41,47,51.,67
Board, Circuir - Printed 37.39.41.43
Board, Printed Circuit - Battery

Charger §9,61.63

Box, Contro?l 37,39

Bracket 3&

8rackey, Actuator 7,%,21,23,25,35
Bracker, Base - Sacdise 27,29,31,33
Bracket, Block - Terminal 21.,23,25
Bracket, Cover - Lug 21,23,25
Bracket, £nd - Terminal 37.39,67.5%
Bracket, Indicator 7.9
Bracker, Mounting - Base 21,23.25
Bracket, Parnel - Control 21,23,25
Bracket, Plug - Control 37,39
Bracket, Plug - Secdisc 27,29,31,33
‘Bracket, Reducer - Speed 21,23,25

' Brachket, Shutter  21,23,25, 2? 29 31,33
8racket, Solenoid ‘3% ‘
Bracket., Stop 21,23.,2%

' Bracket, Support 21,23,25,35

! .Bracket, Support - Spring 27,.29,31,33
Bracket, Trip 21.,23,28
Breaker, Circuit &5
Bumper 37,239
Bus Bar Assemb?y. Neutral - 800 Amp 71
Bus Bar Assembly, Neutral - :

800/1000 Amp 73

Bus, Load - Rear 31
Bus., Neutral T1,73 :
Bushing  7.,9,21,23,25,27,29,31,33,3%

Bypass Frame Assembiy 21,23,25,37,3%
Bypasse Opberator Assembliy 35

Bypass Switch Assembly, Front

" Connect - 3 Pole. 21,23,2%,27
Bypass Switch Assamny Frant
‘Cohrnget “‘4‘9919 21 23, 25 29

Fvpass
Sorte

FynA5S
Tonrne

cas Lo
Cagsact
Coarger

Cnarger.
Charger.

Cnute .
Ciock.
Collar.
Coliar,
Caontact
Contact
Control
Couptin
Cover
Cowver
Cover,
Covar
Cover
Cover
Cover .
Cover,
Cover

Decal

Oecar,
Decal.
Decal,
Decal,
Decal.,
Decal,
Decal,
Decal,
Decal,
Decal,
Decal,
Decal,
Decal.

Divider,

Door, 8

Edging
End-Bra
End-Bra

End-Pla
Exercis

‘rtnger

Finger

Fuse @
Fuse, 3
Fuse, 1

Guide ,
Guide,
Guide,

Handle

Handle.
Handle.,
Handle,
Handle,

. Harneas,
‘i Haraess
. Harness
. Harness.

Adsseme iy, Rear
fole  21,23,25,31
Lssemtiy . Rear
2:,23.25,33

Swigch
ot - 3
Swirgh
ct - & Pole

nnectzor AP
or 8

Bartery {2 Amp) &9

Bazrery {‘0 Ampi {12 Va;t) &1
Battery {10 Aamp){24 Voitr}) &3
Arc 7.9.27.29,31,33
Exerciser 45

Locking 21,23,25

Ihreaded { .62} 21,23,25
Finger Assembly 15,17
or . 1nterlocking 37,b3%

Cabinet Assembly 37,38
9. Reducer 21,23.25
35.,41,43
Charger
Chure -

- Bartery 61,63

Are 7.8
Centrol 37,39
Emd 7.9
Luy 21.,23.25
Moveable 21,23.25
Sentry - Power 237,39
Shutter 21,23,25

35,43
Cabinet - MNEMA 1
Closed 35

Cover 5 ‘
Cover - Lug 21,23,28
Cover - Power Sentry
Door 37.39
Instruction - Operation
Moduie - Signal 41
Open 35

Pilug ~ Disconnect
Switch 37,39
Switch - BT
UL 37.3%
Contact
ox ~ Control

37.39

3130 -
37.29

27,39
37,39

15,17
37.39

37,39

cker 87

cker. Terminal 41,47.,51
te, Terminal 41,4%.,51
er Clock Assembly 4§

15,17 B
Assemb\y 7 9,158,170
1.83 f : !

Amp 5@

5 Amp 61,63

Plunger 21,2328

‘Rod 37,39
"Stop

21.23.,28

Asgembly .19

Actuator 2? 29,31, 33 35
Keyad 37,39 :
Switch - Left Hand 19
Switch - Right Hand 19
Charger - Battery 59,61,863
. Ffame - Bypass 21,23,25
, Wiring 7.9,41,43,45. 51 SR
W:ring - Battery changer ;59;61;53Mp
' o : i

Redlstr\butlon or publlcatlon of this document
: byanyrneans|55UmﬂyprombNed



!
L

Vot

SR T

AT TeS

= tagr

Sumper

Feage

B TV
Lapel .
Late !
LA
cAafte
Label
Latrch .
Wead

Lasd,

Lavar
Lever .
Lignt .
Lighr,
Light,
Light,
L1ght,
Loy,

Link

e (ST

37,39
3t.39

W iy Tl
5 Wiring Lamn S e

i.se 59,61,63

L

%!

21.23.2%

Sermainal

217 21,23,2%
Biocs Taras~a’  &#1.47.51
Caunrron -~ Jumpsr 21,223,235
Dange- 21,23,25.37.3%
Fesytion - Swiren 21,23.25
Torgue 37,39
Warnping 37,39
Cam ~ 2 Pping
A,.55,65

Clocx 4B

Crank 21,23.25
Plunger 21,23.25
Indicaring 21,23.25
Indrcaring - Amper
inzycating Greem
Innizating - Reg
Indicating - wWhire

Drive 21,23,25

Plunger 35

7T.39

37.39

37,39
371.39

37,39

. Marier,

Mount,

Shutter
Shed Ass
So‘derle

{ink,
Load
g,

Letre
Marker, Numbe
Neter Assembl
Metesr, Ampere
Meter. Freque
Meter, Volt -
Tie -
4%.59.61 .53

Jperator Asse
Panel, GContro

Pin Assembliy,
Pin,

21,23.%e5
emaiy 51
ss 297,29

rs 37,39

rs 37,39

y 49
49,59.61,62

ncy 49
AC 49

Cable

mbly. Bypass 21,23.2§
1: 37,33

Ribbor 37,39,41

Pin,
Pin,
Fir,
Pin,
Y,
i
P
Plgre.
Plate,
Plate,
Plate,
Plug.
Plunge
Plunge
Progra
fushnu

*aii
Rail.
Rail.
Rail.,
ﬂa1]
Raiil,

- ﬁectaf

, Clevis
Clevis - Plunger
Clevis -
Cotrer
 Gu1de
Roll

Roli '™ Soienold 3%
Spring‘

Mpper:-

.7.9,21,23, 25
35

Secdisc 27,29,31,33
21,23.2%5, 2?w29 31 33 35
21, 23 25 S
21,23.25%" iy

21,23,25%

End - Terminal'
tnd 35 .
indicaring
Indicator

Hole 37.38

r 35

r. Nylon 21,23, 25

m Trangition Assemb}y

t 21,23.,25

67.69

1,9
21,23,25

42
Lower =~ Lefy Hand 21,223,285
Lower - Right Hand 21,23,25
Pivoring 21,23,28
Terminal 37,39,41,47,51,55,57.
Upnq"- Left) Handl 21 23, 25 ]

_ R?gﬁt Hand |21 23,25
1eﬁ' 51 gt ;; IR

G? BQ

21,23,25,27,37.39.

Index

Weanoer,

haVQPv N

“goted g Brogae 21,23.25,.81.63
W o fser  S0F  B1.53
Hedeoes  Speses 21,23.25
A wy Lontrofl 3,81
S'mg 7,9,21,23.25,35
fod, Actustar §,21.23,2%
Fud  Secrtes  21,23.25
Hryet Ly, ADTuATor 8
Wyt e Rom 3739
Srnafr . Drpwowr 21,223,228
Shafy., Threaded 231,23, 25 Do S
Shie'd, Meter 49 N
Sigmal &ﬁsemh1y Gunnen*WOh - Remote 89
Signal ®odule Assemhpy 41 ' I
Sipevirnay #Hhueel 7,9
Socker Lontrect 49
Spilenoic 35
Space~ T.9
Snacer Aciuasror 5
Spacer . RBar - Newtral 37,39
Spacer . Finger 15
Enascer hHarole 21,23,2%
Spacer, Snutier 21,23,.25
Spring, fontact 15,17,21,23,25
Spring . Pilunger 35
Sor-rg Secoisc 27,29,31.33
Ssring  Soieroid 35
Stanagoff. Insuiator 27.29,31,33.71.73
Strap. Ground 37 39 L fl
Bkrap cine 11 ; B Lo
Srrin. Marker 21 23u25 o ' : i
Supperty, Side - Rzght Hand 21, 23 25 :
Support . Soring 18 ' '
Supporyg, Weldment - Lefr hanq Efgﬁ 25
Switcih Assemoiy B Lo ‘
Switch Assembiy. Auxiliary 7,0,27,29;31.
Switch Assembliy, 3 Pcle 7 . o
Switch Assembly, (4 Pole 11 ’ ;
Switch, Action Snap T, ﬂ 13,21, 23 25
Switch., Rotary Volt/Aﬁp a4
Switch. Selector - 21,23,25,37,39
Switch, Selecter - Key; Dper 53,55
jag, Block - Termwinal (21-30} 41
Tag. Cauticon 21,233,258
Tag. Termiral - Blank §1 ,
Tag . Termina“ - 11720 41,87 o
Tag. Jermfna? -~ 41-50 !47Qf ; ' !: o
Terminai 49 | it 5 g ' N
Terminal [Ring 27,29, 31 33, 51 11 13 yi
Terminal ¥ ap w‘PJ*er T' ! o
iie. Cabie 5.21,23,25,27,37, 39 41 ﬂa 11
49.51,53, 55.50.81, 83 69 - ;
Tie, Ciogk ‘A% o } :
fransfer Switch Ass&mblv 5 . ?
Transformer 59,68%, 63 ‘ o
Transfarmer, Current 49 E
Iransformer, Power 37,39,65.
Transformer, Powear - 600 YALS
To ZQB ‘WAL 37T.,3% :
Transformer . Stencowr 48
Vei? assemb-y 600 85
__Hnee Byéa%a 9

Redlstr\bqtlon or publicatlon ‘of, thls document
byanyrﬂeans|sswmﬂypr&mbned S



Tiansfer 3mwitch Assembly

forrmes T -
eg—— 3
.“ X P .
T . <~
T o @l
TEEEH W fal
! i) o ZiT
N ” Qizt
-, . - -
\ a} R —ir.
YIS o OI7%
o] =<

- [t

:

e~

Redistribution or publication of this document
Sk by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

4
i

o]

~1 G

o 00

PART
NO.

306-3448-03
306-3448-04
306-3448-06
306--3448-07

312-0218
312-0206
312-0233

320-0611
200812
306-3B96-02
A06-2276
306-3897

306-3868
3063869
306-3834

98-6451

qQrY
USED

P e s I T R e

et P e e

e

Transfer Smitch Assembly

PART
DESCRIPTION

Actuator. Linear
208, 800 volir
220, 240 Volit
380, 416 Volt
ABC Volt
Capacitor
380, 416 Volit
220, 240, 480 Vol
208, 600 Volt
8reaker, Circuit
380, 416, 480 volt
208, 220, 240, 600 3oit
Bracker, Mounting - Actuator
Spacer, Mounting - Actuator
Rad, Actuator
Switch Assembly {See Separate
Page For Components)
3 Pole
4 Pole
Cover, Switch - Transfer
becal, Cover

REF
NG,

16
i2
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

PART
WO

J06-3400-02
332-1245
800-0185
850-0040
526-0018
815-0290
815-0029
870-0131
B12-0062
870-0183
800-0008

815-0652

QryY
USED

2
4
4

1
1

& 8OO

X3

PART
DESCRIPTION

Rod-End, Actuator

Tig, Cable

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 = 5.5")

Washer, Lock (1/4")

Washer. Flat (1/4")

Screw, Cap - Hew Head
{1/4-20 x .625")
Screw, Flat Head - Cross-
Recessed (%10-32 x 1/2")
Nut. tock - External Tooth
{(#10-32)

Screw, Round Head
(#6-32 x T/16")

Nut, Lock - Externai Tooth
(¥6-32)

Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1.25")

Screw. Hex Head - Slotted
(#10-32 x 1/2")

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Switch Assembly
3 Pole

w2l Redistribution or publication of this document
A by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
RG.

!
2
3

%)

10
11

£
13
14

15

il
8
13

21
2B
27

sy lale ]

S

[EVER RN % RPN SR
I L

e

Gy

5t

o R N

¥
i)

PART QTY
NO. USED
306-3766-01 1
306-3816 1
3063436 2

J06-3453-01 2z
306-3453-02 4
306-3431-01 1

306-3431-02

foury

3FT-2507-01
337-2539-01
337-2540-01
306-0508
306-3904-01
306-3762

PR W G

306-0668
306-0669
305-0320
306-1041
306-1398
186-0122
306-2441
306- 3B37-01
516-0233
518-0115
306-3658
3Ce-3656
A06-3870
238-2749
306-3805
508-0253
3063804

—

it MRt W s ERaENOREDDRO N

oy

AB-3B03-C1
308-3727

J0k-3852
B1E-0261

30€-3782 1
306 3BLG-01 1
309-0018 2
306-1387 3
308-3713 4

2

4

Switch Assembly
3 Pole

PARY
DESCRIPTION
Base
8arrier, Base - iransfer

Switch Assy. Auxiliary {See
Separate Page For Components)
Black Assy, Strap - Line {See
Separate Page For Comporents)
Block Assy., Strap - Line (See
Separate Page For Components)
Contact Assy, Normal (See
Separate Page For Components)
Contact Assy, Emergency (See
Separate Page For Components)
Strap
Strap. Jumper

Strap
Arm, Interlock
Bar, Interlock

Handle Assy. Actuator (See
Separate Page For Components)
Spacer. Chute - Arc

Barrier, Chute - Arc
Chute, Arc

Barrier, Chute - Arc
Bushing

Spacer, Screw - Mounting
Cup, Insuiator

Bracket, Actuator

Pin, Clevis

Ring

Wheel, Bypass

Sleeving. Wheel

Sleeving, Wneel

Harness. Wiring

Bar, Support

Bushing

Cover, Normat/Emergency

Bracket, Cover

Bracket, Cover

Finger assy, 12 Finger (See
——————— t

Bracket, Indicator

Plate. Ingicating

Switch. Action - Snap
Barrier, Switch
Spacer

Cover, ind

Screw, Self-Tapping
(1/4-20 x 172"}

PEF
LA

ag

83

54
5%

56
57
58
5%
60

61
62

Té

PART
NG,

8150652

815-0790-01
B15-G667

526-0018
300-0003

850-0040
815-0446
815-0447

815-0790-02
B812-0072

853-0003

815-0485
850-0030
812-0087

850-0025
526-0003
B0O0-0091

851-0023
BOG-DG5H2

551-0022
856054

526-0030
B62-0003
800-0053
800-0051

g12-0059

306-3540
J06-2961

306-3844
815-0290

QrY
USED

28

34

B B ]

@ N

e oo

|l W

PO &

PART
DESCRIPTION

Scrow. Slotred - Hex Head
{(#10-32 x 1/2")

Screw. Shoulder {1/4-20 x 3/4")

Screw, Cap - Hex Head Internal
Tooth {1/4-20 x 1-1/4"}

Washer Flatr (1/4")

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{1/4-20 x 1/2")

Washer, Lock (1/4%;

Serew, Round Head - Cross-
Recessed with Internal Tootn
(#8-32 x 1/2")

Screw, Cross—-Recessed - Round
Head (#8-32 x 3/4")

Screw, Shoulder {1/4-20 »x 1")

Screw, Round head
(#6-32 x 1-3/4")

Washer, Lock - External Tooth
(#6)

Screw, Shoulder {(#10-32)

Washer, Lock (#10)

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x i-1/2"}

Washer, Lock {§8)

Washer. Flat (#8)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/2-13 = 1-1/4™)

washer, Spring - Conical {L/F

Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head
[3/8-16 = i-1/2")

Washer, Spring - Conical (3/4

Screw, Cap - Hox Head
{3/8-16 = 2"}

washer, Flat [3/8")

Nut . Machine ~ dex {3/B .6}

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
[3/8-18 = 1-3/47)

Screw, Lap - Hex HAead
'3/B-168 w 1-1/7L7;

Serew . Round reao
(#6-32 x 1/47)

Barrier, Base

Finger Ass, L0 Foimgee [Go
Separate Page Fov O

Spacer, Switch

Screw, Hex wWasher Head -
Self-Tapping {1/4-2C = 5/8")

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Switch Assembly
4 Pole

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NG

[AR NI

Sn

PARY
RO

J06-3766-01
306-3816
206- 3436

306-3453-01
306-3453-02
306-3432-01
A06-3432-02

306-34439
3371-2507-01
337-253%-01
337-2540-01
306-0508
306-3904-01
306-3762

306-0668
M6 -0669
306-0320
3061041
J06-1398
166-p122
306-3441
J06-3837-01
316-0233
518-0115
306-3655
306-3656
306-3670
J38-2749
306-3B0%
508-0253
3063804
306-3802-01
306-3803-01
306-3722

J06-3783
306-3640-01
309-0615
306-1987

. 306-3718

306-3852
315-0261

QTY
USED

N3 1~ el

3

—

P et b B P 00 B

b

AN R e ) e B B b P e nd OO GO

e S B b N e

Switch Assenmbly

4 Pole
PART REF PART
DESCRIPTION NI, NO.

Base 46 B15-0657
Barrier, Base - Transfer

Switch Assy, Auxiliary {See 47 B15-G790-01

Separate Page For Components) 48  Al5-08&7
Block Assy, Strap - Line {See

Separate Page For Components) 49 526-0018
Block Assy, Strap - Line {See 50 B00-0003
Separate Page For Components)

Contact Assy. Normal (See 51 850-0040

Separate Page For Components) 52 815-044%
Contact Assy, Emergency (See

Separate Page For Components}

Block, Mounring - Jumper 53 8150447
Strap

Strap, Jumper 54 B15-0790-02
Stran 55 812-0072
Arm, Interlock

Bar. Interlock 56 853-0003
Handle Assy. Actuator {Ses

Separate Page For Components) 57 815-0485
Spacer, Chute — Arc 58 B850-0030
Barrier, Chute - Arc 59 3812-0087
Chute, Arc

Barrier. Chute - Arc 60 #850-0025
Bushing 61 526-0003
Spacer, Screw — Mounting 62 800-0091
Cup. Insulator

Bracket, Actuator 63 351~0023
Pin, Clevis 64 800-0052
Ring
wheel, Bypass 65 B51-0022
Sleeving, wheet 66 H450-0054
Sleeving, Wheel

Harness, Wiring 67 526-0030
Bar, Support 68 862-0003
Bushing 69 800-0053
Cover, Normal/Emergency

Bracket. Cover 70 800-0051
Bracket, Cover

Finger Assy. 12 Finger (See 71 8000050
Separate Page For Components)

8racket. Indicator 72 £12-0059
Plate, Indicating

Switch. Action - Snap T3 3063940
Barrier, Switch T4 306-2961
Spacer C
Cover, End 75 306-3846
Screw, Self-Tapping T6 B15-0290

(1/4-20 = 1/2%)

QTY
USED

28

42

oo ™ F ] L]

-1

16

16
16

28

) ™~ & - -

X

[ N

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Slotted - vex Head
{#10-32 « 1/2%)

Serew, Shoulder (3/4-20 x 3/4

Screw, Cap - Hex Head Interna
Teoth {1/74-20 % I-174"}

Washer . Flar (1/4")

Screw, Cap - Hex hHead
{1/4-20 = 1/2™)

Washer, Lock (174"}

Screw, Round Head - Cross-
Recessed with Internal Tooth
{#8-32 x 1/72")

Screw, Cross—Recessed - Round
Head (#8-32 x 3/4"})

Screw, Shoulder {1/4-20 = ")

Screw, Round Head
(#6-32 x 1-3/4")

Washer, Lock - External Tooth
{¥6)

Screw, Shoulder (#10-32)

wWasher, Lock (#10)

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x 1-1/2")

Washer, lLock [#8)

Washer, Flat [#8}

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{1/2-13 x 1-1/4")

Washer, Spring - Gonical {1/2

Screw, Cap - Hex Head.
{3/8-16 x 1-1/2%} ‘

Washer, Spring - Conical (3/8

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/B-16 = 2*)

Washer, Flar {3/8")

Nut, Machine - Hex {3/8-16)

Screw. Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 1-3/4"})

Screw, Cap — Hex Head
{3/8~16 x 1-1/4")

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 1%}

Screw, Round Head
(86-32 x 1/4")

Barrier, Base

Finger Assy. 16 Finger (See
‘Separate Page For Gomponents

Spacer , Switch ‘

Screw. Hex Washer Heao -
Self-Tapping {1/4-20 x 5/8")

: Redistribution or publication of this’document

by any means, is strictly-prohibited



Line Strap Block Asseably

{0\

°]

{
|
Q)
/
~ -

O
J 7 / |
| 2

A

SEE NOTE 2

9

N

4)2X

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Line Straﬁ Block Assembly

REF PART Qry PART REF PARY QrY PART
NO.  NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. ND. USED DESCRIPTION
1 306-2298 1 Biock, Mounting - Line Strap 6 3IT0-0043 1 Plate
2 306-2291 1 Strap, Line 7 370-0042 1 Plate
3 306-0603 2 Spacer, Strap - Line {Duter B BI3-0107 2 Screw, Machine - Round Hh
Contact Only) {E10-32 x 1-1/4%)
4 8130104 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head @ Washer, Flay (210}
(#10-32 x 7/8"} 526-0008 2 Contact. Canter
5 854-0010 A wesher, Lock ~ Int Tooth (#10}) 526-0008 6 Centact. Outer
! sl
[ ; . ! i s s v : :
: ! , i P o . R : ; !
| I | | g IR | o g
5 | SHR I |
! i ! i : | ) ‘ oo
| : [ Lo o

Redistribution or qulilc,ati;orﬁ of this dlo-curhejnt
. by any mieans, is strictly prohibited.




Auxilliary Switch Asseably

Redistribution or publication of this documeht
an : by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Auxiiliary Switch ﬁssaib!y

. REF PART Ty PART REF  PART q[ PARY
.‘ § NO.  HO. USED GESCRIFPTION NG, NO. USED DESCRIPTION
' 1 306-3435 2  Bracket, Switch - Auxilliary 4 870-0201 2 Nut, Hex - Self-Lock {#6-32)
2 306-3391 S Barrier, Switch 5 3090393 4 Switch, Action - Snap
3 B15-0686 2 Screw, Hex Head - Slotted
(#6-32 = 3-1/4%)
* . . I
AT o i : : ! S i
i b o ! . _ i i i Eol o
PR T e

; L i
Redistribution or publication of ghis docum;ent
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Cuntact Finger Assembly

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Contsct Finger Asseably

i
e REF  PART Qry PART REF PART Qry PAR
i : NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION HO. NG USED DESCRIPTION
T 1 306-3696 12 Finger 4 306-3700 1 Divider. Contact
2 B02-0045 2 Screw, Gap - Socket Head 5 306-3692 6 Spring. Contact
(1/4-20 x 5/8") & 306-3698 2 Support. Spring .
3 306-3699 i Spacer, Finger T 8500040 2 Washer, Lock {1/4")

" Redistribution or publication of this,document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Contact Finger Assembly

ﬁiT

LJ}LJL

D

MMMM

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF  PART
N3 WO

1 306-369%
2 802-004S5

3 306-3959

Qry
USED

16
2

1

Contact Finger Assembly

PART
DESCRIPTLON

Finger

Screw, Cap - Socker Head
(1/4-20 x 5/8")

Retziner, Finger

REF
WD

-

PART
NO.

306-3844-01
JC6-3692
J06-3960
850-0040

1304 PART
USED DESCRIPTICNM
1 Divider, Gontact
8 Spring, Contact
2 ‘Retainer, Spring
2 Washer, Lock {1/4")

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



f;Hgndié AsSEﬁb]y

%

Co SETHR EEER T FE
P Redistribution or publication of this-document
th. . by-dny eansi is strictly prohibited. -




REF  PART
MO, ND.

T 306-3764
2 306-3765
3 813-0110

Handle Assemdly

QryY PART REF  PART
USED DESCRIPTION RO. NO.
1 hHandle. Switch ~ Right Hand 4 812-0087
1 Handle, Switch ~ Left Hand
1 Screw., Machine - Round Head 5 BT0-0288
(#10-32 x 2") § 870-0235

QrY
USED

1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Machine — Round Head
{#8-32 x 1-1/2"}

Nut, Self-lLocking (#10-32)

Nut, Self-Locking (#8-32}

) Rédistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Bypﬁss Frame Assembly

2 4

‘inff/_f/ \_/

AV AT ¢
Y . W

f
SEE SMEET &

i
* ;
RN . P .
: ! ' : H
\ It
5 © % Ml:\ b
1 Pao.d N .
. Lo ! ERt TR N
- i | 1 H .
(m) m br | :| : : :
(K i |: m:\\ : 3k |
8N iR I I : -
) < :@ﬂa: : ;o
\ \ E 7_:3: - ! ; E \@
1 k ¥ ]
& %V\ﬂ l 2 Lol \@

w

El.cm‘l 3

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NG,

1

LY

T2 F- OO W =3 PP

It et

13

PARY
NG

306-3871
3063872

306-3873
306-3874
306- 3866

306-3810-01
306-3638
306-3638
306-3831-01
3063850
3063662
APE-3665
306-3811-01
306-3829-01
306-3801
306-3824-01
3¢6-3821-01
306-3820-01
306-3800-01
306-3813-01
306-381%
306-3685
306-3900-01
306-3825~01
306-3807-01
306-3987-01

306-3985-01

306-3860-01
I0Ns-3842
306-3731
306-3732
306-3733
306-3845-01
306-3923
306-3854
306-389%L-01
3G5-3T40
306-375%0
306-3931
306-3776
3063918
306-3718
3323059
A32-2832
3061987
306~ 3814-01
306-384]
306-3584
06-3875-01
306-3734
870-0469
5080252
406-0714
516-0233
516-0234
516-0115
309-0611
516-0202

Qry
USED

s

[

1
1

D Ll ) B et 3 D B8 R I B ted Rk £ et Rk bl Bk et g P ek BT T el gt b e e s 0 e ) D ek et ROt e et e e e el O BRG R BOORS RO PO RO

Bypass Frame Assesbly

PARY
DESCRIPTION

Switch Assy. Bypass {See
Separate Page fFor Components)
fFront Cannecy
3 Pole
4 Pole
Rear Connect
3 Pole
4 Pole
Cperator Assy. Bypass (See
Separate Page For Components)
Bracket, Acruator
Guide, Plunger
Plunger . Nylon
Rod, Actuatar
Spring, Contact
8racket. Black -~ Terminal
Rail, Pivoting
dracket, Mounting - Base
Arm
Cover. Shutter
Rail. Lower - Right Hand
Rail, Upper - Left Hand
Rail. Upper - Right Hand
Bracketr. Shutter
Suppory. Weidment - Left Hand
Cover, Movezble
Link, Shutter
Rod, Shutter
Rail. Lower - Left Hand
Bracket, Support
Bar, Interiock
Bracket, Stop
Bracket, Trip
Reducer, Spoed
Shafy, Drawcut
Lever, Crank
Spacer, Handle
Shaft, Threaded
Guide, Stop
Cover, Lug
Bracket. Cover - Lug
Pin, Guide
Spacer, Shutter
Lever, flunger
Arm. Indicator
Collar. Locking
Plate. Indicator
Block, Terminal
Block, Terminal
Barrisr, Switch
Support, Side - Right Hand
Bracket . Reducar - Speed
Link, Drive
Aracket, Panel - Concrol
Collar. Threaded {.62)
Pusnnut
Bushing
Knch. Ball
Pin, Clevis
Pin, Clevis
Ring
Switch, Action - Snap
Pin. Spring (1/3 x 1"}

REF PARY
NGO, NO.

56 306-3906-01

571 516-023%
58 308-0857
53 322-0137
60 81z-0068

61 SE-6283
€2 &70-0183

63 815-0157
64 B15-06562

65 870-0212
66 98-5387
§7 870-0188
68 B870-0C49
69 815-0230

70 800--0005

T1 850-0040
72 326-0018
73  870-0065
74

337-2541
337-2562

75 BOG-0051

76 526-0029
77 850-0050
78 B12-0G072

79 B15-9651

80 870-0257
81 508-0195

82 516-0042
83 305-0651
84 332-242G
A5 332-0941
85 A38-27%0
87 £15-0795

88 9B-GIG2
89 HA-6442

90 SB-6443
91 332-30%1
82 333082
93 H8-8107
94  332-7605
9% A15-0487

96 526-0012
31 he-LhA%
58 5H16-0104
101 06-3865
103 524-D&59
04 800-0048

105 306-3388-01

QTY

LUSED

o s pas BY B

L
S R

gNN-—Ab

—
@O =2 =)

e L e - -] Ll

A SR Py %)

P el A AN N - TN

PART
DESGRIPTION

Bracket, Support

Pin., Clevis

Switch, Selector

Light. Indiceting

Screw, Round Head
(#6-32 x 1)

Tag. Caution

Mut, Lock - Hex with Extern
Tooth (#5-32")

Screw, Set (#10-32 x 1/4")

Strew, Slottad - Hex Head
(210-32 x Ll/2")

Nut, Lock - Flanged (1/4-20

Labsl, Dangar

Net., Lock (#10-32)

Nut, Lock (S5/1€-18)

Screw, Cap - Hax Head
{1/4-20 x 5/8")

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{1/4~20 x 3/4*}

Washer. Lock {1/4")

Washer, Flat (1/4%}

Nut, Lock (1/4-20)

fus Bar Assembly., Neutral (
Separate Page For Componen
600 Amp Units
800-1000 Amp Units
Salf-Tapping (1/4-20 x 1/2

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-1&6 x 1-1/4")

washar, Flar (3/8")

Washer, Lock [3/8")

Screw, Round Hoad
{8832 » 1-3/4%)
Screw, Machine - Reund Head
{Special) (#6-32 x 3/4")
Nut, lLock - Flanged (5/16-1
Bushing, Snap (3 Pole front
Connect Units Only)

Pin. Cotter

Rect ifier, Bridge

Mount, Tie - Cable

Tie, Cable

Harness. Frame - Bypass

screw, Shoulder (#6-32)

Labal, Position - Switeh

Dacal. Cover - Luyg

Decal, Cover - Lug

Strip, Marker ‘

Strip, Marher

Label, Caurion - Jumper

tumper ., Terminal

Serow, Round Head - Cross-
Recassad w/lnteranal Tesyh
{#8-32 = 3/4")

Paghar Flar [#10)

Tag. Gaution

Pin, Roll {174 = 1-V/2"3

Loupl ing. Reducer - Spead

Lubeicant, Contact

Scrow, Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-1% » 3/2"}

Brackat ., Stop - Right #Hand

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Bypass Frame Assembly

Redistribution or publication of.this document
by any: means, is-strictly prohibited. - -



£16-0202

Bypass Frame Assembly

Pin, Spring {1/8 x 1")-

REF PARY QTY PART REF PART QryY PART
NC. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 Switch Assy, Bypass {See 56 306-3906-01 2 Bracket, Support
Separate Page For Components) 57 516-0235 2 Pin, Clevis
Front Connect 58 308-0957 1 Switch, Sslector
306-3871 1 3 Pole 59 322-0137 i Light, Indicating
2063872 1 4 Pole 80 812-Q068 4 Screw. found Head
Rear Connect (#6-32 x 1"}
306-3873 1 3 Pole 81  98-6383 1 Tag. Caution
306-3874 4 Pole 62 B870-0183 8 Nut, Lock - Hex with Externai
2 306-3866 1 Gperator Assy, Bypass (See Tooth (#6-32")
Separate Page For Components) 63 815-0157 2 Screw, Set (#10-32 X 1/4%)
3 306-3810-01 2 Bracket, Actuator 64 8150652 30 Screw, Siotted - Hex Head
4 306-3638 2 Guide, Plunger (#10-32 x 1/2")
£ 306-3636 2 Plunger, Nylon 65 870-0212 4 NMut, Lock = Flanged {1/4 20)
6 306-3831-01 z Rod, Actuator 66 98-5387 i Lakel, Danger
T 306-3650 2 Spring, Contact 67 870-0188 2 Nut, Lock (#10-32}
B 306-3662 1 firacket., Block - Terminal 68 BT70-0048 2 Nut, Lock {3/16-18)
9 306-3665 2 Rail, Pivoting 6% 815-0290 50 Screw, Cap -~ Hex Head
10 306-3811-01 2 Bracket, Mounting — Base {1/4-20 = 5/8"})
11 306-3829-01 1 Arm ¢  BOO-000E 3 Screw, Cap -~ Hex Head
12 306-3801 1 Cover., Shutter {1/4-20 x 3/4")
13 306-3824-01 1 Rail, Lower - Right Hand Tl B50-0040 7 Washer, Lock (1/4")
14 306-3821-01 1 Rail, Upper - lLeft Hand 72 526-0018 10 Washer, Flat (1/4")
15 306-3820-01 1 fail, Upper - Right Hand 73 B70-0065 8 Nut, Lock {1/4-20)
16 306-3800-01 1 Bracket . Shutrer 74 Bus Bar Assembly, Neutral (S
17 306-3813-01 1 Suppori, Weldment - Left Hand Separate Page For Components
18 306-3818 1 Cover, Moveable 337-2541 1 600 Amp Units
18 306-3685 2 Link, Shutter 337-2562 1 800-1000 Amp Units
20 306-3900-01 1  Rod, Shutter Self-Tapping {1/4-20 x 1/2"
21 306-3825-01 1 Rail., Lower — Left Hand 75 800-0051 6 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
22  306-3907-01 2 Bracket, Support {3/8-16 » 1-1/4")
23 306-3987-01 2 Bar, Interlock 76 526-0029 6 Washer, Flat (3/8")
24 306-3985-01 1 Bracket, Stop 77 850-0050 9 Washer, Lock (3/8")
25 306-3860-01 2 Bracket, Trip 78 B12-0072 2 Scraw, Round Head
26 306-3842 i Reducer, Speed (#6- 32 x 1-3/4")
27 .306-3731 1 Shaft, Drawout 79 815-0651 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head
28  306-3732 1 Lever, Crank {Special} (#6-32 x 3/4")
29 306-3733 1 Spacer, Handle 80 870-0257 2 Nut, Lock - Flanged.(5/16-18"
30 306-3845-01 1 Shaft, Threaded 81 508-019%6 1 Bushing. Snap {3 Pole Front
31 306-3923 1 Guide, Stop Connect Units Only)
32 306-3854 2 Cover, Lug 82 516-0042 2 Pin, Cotter
33 305-3895-01 2 Bracket, Cover - Lug 83 305-0653 1 Rectifier, Bridge
34 306-3740 1 Pin, Guide B4 332-2420 6 Mount, Tie - Cable
35  306-3750 2 Spacer, Shutter 85 332-0941 a Tie, Cable
36 306-3931 1 Lever, Plunger 86 338-2750 1 Harness, Frame - Bypass
37 306-3776 1 Arm, Indicator 87 815-0795 2 Screw, Shoulder (#6-32)
38 306-3918 i Collar, Locking B8  98-6352 1 Label, Pogition - Switch
39 306-3778 1 Plate, Indicator 89 98-6442 1 Decal, Cover -~ Lug
40 332--3059 i Block, Terminal 90  98-6443 1 Decal, Cover - lLug
41 332-2832 1 Block. Terminal 91 332-3091 1 Strip, Marker
42 - 306-1987 4 Barrier, Switch 92 332-3092 i Strip, Marker
43 306-3814-01 1 Support, Side — Right Hand 93 98-6107 1 Label, Caution - Jumper
44 " 306-3841 1 Bracket. Reducer - Speed 94 332-2605 2 Jumper, Terminal
45 306-3684 C 2 Link, Drive 95 B15-0447 1 Screw, Round Head — Cross-—
46 306-3879%-01 2 Bracket, Panel - Control Recessed w/Internal Teeth
47 306-3734 2 Sollar, Vhreaded (.82) C(#8-32 % 3/A%)
48 870-0469 4 Pushnut 96 526-0012 2 Washer, Flat (#10)
48 508-0253 2 Bushing 97  98-5589 1 Tag, Caution
50 406-0714 1 Knob, Ball 98 516-0104 1 Pin, Roll {1/4 x 1-1/2")
51 516-0233 11 Pin, Clevis 101 306-3965 1  Coupling, Reducer - Speed -
52 516-0234 2 Pin, Clevis 103 524-0659 1 Lubricant, Contact
53 518-0115 13 Ring 104 800-0048 3 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
54 309-0611 4 Switch, Action - Snap o {3/8-16 x 3/4")
3 2 105 306-3986-01 " 1 Bracket, Stop -.Right Hand

a Redi'stribdt-ion'or.publli'cation' of this doi;.unwent

21 "by any.means, is strictly prohibited. "



Bypass Frame Assembly

08
[
/ “f
A
\\ }_,,f
CECIIon AA
SCALI. i/

?’;’ 52
/
!
/]
-
CHE,
e IR

7P
]
/]
| LS |

P
i

/

I
-

i

W
. - Y/ -
R F Q-
/A 0
} JF u‘?‘
AN e 3
=y

e
I

j Ff

N | | .. [ ‘ 4‘* " g .:*;i.‘.‘.;;.‘.‘ ‘_E_ ‘ 1 \;l.
AN J / . e |
/ f .
/ | |
é .

e 03}

, 1
/ j

/| 7]
]

fi” - : ‘ ‘ ‘ ) Redistrib,uti‘onbr publication of this docujment
- . Genc : : A . . C : ’ by any means, is strictly prohibited. =



516-0202

Bypass Frame Asspnbly‘

.. Pin. Spring {1/8 x 1")

. 306-3986-01

REF  PART QTY PART REF  PART Qiy PART
NZ. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO, USED DESCRIPYION
1 Switch Assy, Bypass (See 56 306-3906-Q1 2 Bracket, Support
Separate Page For Companents) 57 516~023% 2 Pin, Clevis
Front Connect B8 30B-0957 1 Switceh, Selector
306-3871 1 3 Pole 59 322-0137 1 Light, Indicating
306-3872 1 4 Pole 60 812-0068 4 Screw, Round Head
Rear Connect (#6-32 = 1")
306-3873 1 3 Pote 61 48-6383 1 Tag, Caution
306-3874 4 Pole 62 870-0183 8 Nut, Lock - Hex with Extern
2 306-3866 1 Operator Assy, Bypass (See : Tooth (#6-32")
Separate Page For Components) 63 815-0157 ) Screw, Set (#10-32 x 1/4")
-3 306-3810-01 2 Bracket. Actuator 84 B815-0652 30 Screw, Slogted - Hex Head
4  306-3638 2 Guide. Plunger’ : . . : C - (#10-32 x, 12" .
5 306-3636 2 "Plunger, Nylon 65 870~02125 4’ Nut Lock‘—-F]anged (1/4-20
6 306-3831-01 2 Rod, Actuator 86  9B-5387 1 Label,. Danger . .~ .
T 306-3850 2 Spring, Cantact 67 870-0188 2 Mut., Lock {#10- 32) o
8 306-3662 1 Bracket, Block ~ Terminajl 68 8T70-0048 2 Nut, Lock (5/16-18).
9 306-3685 2 Rail, Pivoting 69 '815-0290 50 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
10 306-3811-01 2 Bracket, Mounting ~ Base - (1/4-20 x 5/8")
il 306-3828-01 1 Arm : 70 BOO-0005 3 Screw, Cap — Hex Head
12 306-3801 1 Cover, Shuttar ' (1/4-20 x 3/4") -
13 306-3824-01 1 Rail, Lower - Right Hand 71 850-0040 i Washer, Lock (1/4")
14 306-3821-01 1 Rail, Upper -~ Left Hand 72 526-0018 10 Washer, Flat (1/4%)
15 306-3820-01 1  Rail, Upper - Right Hand 73 870-0065 8  Nut, Lock (1/4-20)
16 306-3800-01 1 Bracket, Shutter T4 Bus Bar Assembly, Neutral {
17 306-3813-01 1 Support, Weldment —~ Left Hand Separate Page For Componen
18 306-3819 1 Cover, Moveable 337-2541 1 600 Amp Units
189 306-3685 2 Link, Shutter 337-2562 1 800-1000 Amp Units
20 306-3%00-01 1 Rod, Shutter Self-Tapping (1/4-20 x 1/2
21 306-3825-01 1 Rail, Lower -~ Left Hand 75 BOG-0051 5 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
22 306-3907-01 2. Bracket, Support: ‘ (3/8-16 x:1-1/4"}
23 306-3987-01 2. . Bar, Interlock T6 526-0029 6  ‘Washer., F]at {3/8"}y -
24 306-3985-01 1 Bracket, Stop 77 850-0050 9  ‘Washer,.lLoék (3/8“} o
25 306-3860-01° "2 - Bracket, Trip 78 B12-0072 2 Screw, Round Head
26 306-3842 1 Reducer, Speed (#6-32 x 1= 3/4")
27 -306~3731 1 Shaft, Drawout 79 815-0651 4 Serew, Machine -‘Round - Head
28 306-37T32 1 Lever, Crank : o (Special). (#6-32 x 3/4") -
29 306-3733 1 ‘Spacer, Handle 80 A870-0257 2 ‘Nut, Lock - Flanged {5/16~1:
30 306-3845-01 1 _ Shaft, Threaded 81 508-0195 1 Bushing, Snap (3 Pole Front
31 306--3923 1 . Guide, Stop : Connect Units 0n1y)
32 305-3854 2 Cover, Lug 82 516-0042 2 Pin, Cotter -
33 306-3895-01 2 Bracket, Cover - lug 83 305-0653 1 Rec;1f1er Bridge
34 3063740 1 Pin, Guide 84 332-2420 ] Mount, Tie - Cab]e
35 306-3750 . 2 Spacer, Shutter 85 332-0941 8  Tie, Cable
36 306-3931 1 Lever, Plunger 86 338-2750 1 ‘Harness, Frame - Bypass
37 306-3776 1 Arm, Indicator 87 815-0795 2 Screw, Shoulder (#56-32)
38 306-3918 1 Collar, Locking B8  98-6352 1 iLabel. Position - Switch
39 306-3778. . 1:.  Plate, Indicator 89  98-6442 1 . Decal, Cover - Liug
40 3323059 L Bloek, Terming! 90, 98-6443 . 1 Decal. Cover - Lug
41 332-2832 1. Block, Terminal 91" 332-3091 1 Strip, Marker
42 306-1987 - 4 Barrier, Sw1tch 92 332-3092 1 fStrib Marker '
43. 306-3814-01 1 Support, Side - R1ght ‘Hand -93: - 98-6107 1 ‘Label, Caltion = Jumper
44 306-3841 1. ' Bracket, Reducer - Speed 94 '332-2605 2z ‘JumﬁPr Terminal
45 306-3684 -2 Link,. Drive 95 B15-0447 . 1 Screw. Round Head - Cross:-
46 306-3875-01 2 Bracket, Panel - Contrql ‘ ‘ ‘Recesser w/Internal Teeth
AT - 306-3734 2 Collaer, Threaded (. 62) L : (#8-32 % 3/4") . :
- 48 B70-0469 4 Pushnut | 96  526-0012 . 2 Washer, Flat (#10)
49 508-0252 2  Bushing 97 98-5588° . 1 Tag, Cawgion
50 406-0714 1 Knob, Ball . 98 516-0104° 1 . Pin, Roll (1/4 x 1= 1/2“)
51 516-0233 11 Pin, Clevis 101 306-3965 . 1 . Coupling, Reducer - Speed
52 -516-0234 2. Pin,. Clevis -103 524-0659 . 1 Lubricant, Contact
53 518-0115 13 ‘Ring \ . ‘104 800-0048 . 3 . Screw, Cap - “Hex: Head
54 30%-0611 4 Switch, Act1on - Snap (3/3-16 x 3/4“)
211 2 105 i

Bracket Stup = R1ght Hand

Redlstrlbution or publlcahon of thls document
by any means; is strictty pmh\blfed R




Pole

A 2N I
G @ : B V,ﬁ

T o3ion

HOTII%0G N

ST T3S

AYE O3Lvi0H
g-g #31A

3

Front Connect

Bypass Switch Assembly

L A KA A h

. Redistribution Or"public;atio}'i'oft"his documeént

- by'any means, is strictly prohibited. ..




REF
RO,

-t

(%]

o ~1O0 N b

10
11
12

15

17
18

19
20

22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29

- 30

a1
32

PART
NG,

306-37T98
306~3433-01

306-3453-02

306-3431-01
306-3431-02
3060508
306-3855-01
815-0446 .

800-0003

526-0018
g50-0040
8000008

8000081

B51-0022

800~-00563

J06-1398
306-3436

337-2502-01
337-2503-01
306-3805
306-0320
812-0087

B50-0025
$526-0003
306-0669
306-0668
306-1041

332-2660
B22-0084
B22-0091]
B50-0039

332-2736
815-0799-01

B50-0060

332-1587
800-0053

862-0003

451-0022

QryY
USED

2
26
30
12

24

fard

R

oW o L

12

iz
12

6 ,
12
6
12
12
12

28

WW wRE O

Bypass Switch Assembly
Fraont Connect

. .Washer, Lock (1/4%)
800/1000 Amp ,
Lug. Solderless
-Screw, Cap - Sacket Head
(1/2-13 x 2-1/4")
Washer, Lock {1/2")
Lug, Neutral :
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1-3/4")
Nut. Hex (3/8")
Washer, Spring - Conical

Pole
PART REF
DESCRIPTION NO.
Base, Insert 33
Block Assembly, Strap - Line 34
(Outer) 35
Block Assembly, Strap - Line 36
(Inner) a7
Contact Assembly, Normal 38
Contact Assembly, Emergency
Interlock Assembly, Arm 39
Bar, Interlock
Screw, Round Head - Cross- 41
Recessed w/Interna! Tooth
(#8-32 x 1/2") 42
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1/2") 43
Washer, Flat (1/4") 44
Washer, Lock (1/4") 46
Screw, Cap - Hex Head 47
{1/4-20 x 1-1/4")
Sorew, Cap - Hex Head 48
{1/2-13 »x 1-1/4") 49
Washer, Spring - Conical {3/8") 50
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{(3/8-16 = 1-3/4") 51
Bushing 52
Switch Assembly, Auxiliary (See 53
Separate Page For Gomponents) 54
Bar, Bus - Load 55
Stab, Normal/Emergency 56
Bar, Support 57
Chute, Arc
Screw, Machine - Round Head .5l
{(#8-32 x 1-1/2") 59
" Washer, lLock (#8) B0
Washer, Flat (#8) 63
Barrier, Chute - Arc
Spacer, Chute - Arc 64
Barrier, Chute - Arc 65
Lug, Sclderless 66
600 Amp 67
Lug, Solderless
Screw, Machine - Pan Head 68
(1/4-20 x 1/2%) 69
Screw, Machine - Pan Head
(1/74-20 x 1-1/2"} Tg
T

PART
NG.
J32-2744-08
337-2504-01
306-3763
337-2506-01

8510027
800-0011

800-0054
800-0055
800-0092

851-0023
862-0003
306-~3804
B15-0652

306-3802-01
IN6-3799-01
815~0449

306-3826-01
3063753
306-3713
gis-gz238
306-3717
518-0040
815-0261

166-0122

815-0485
850-0030
800-0051

526-0029
306-3760
332-2564

- B00-0059

870-0495
800-0052

332-2420
332-0941

QTY

USED

W MR O ;R

12
12

10

P Lo P

2

B B DY B2 DO

1
1

W o= [+ A

RS N ]

PART
DESCRIPTION

Standoff, Insulator

Strap. Jumper

Handle, Acutator

Strap. Normal/Emergency

Washer, Spring - Conical (1,

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{1/4-20 x 2")

Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 2")

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 2-1/4")

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/2-13 » 1-1/2"})

Washer, Spring - Conical (1

Nut, Hex {3/8")

Caver, Normal/Emergency
Screw, Slotted Thread Rolli
Hex Head {#10-32 x 1/2")

Bracket, Cover

Bracket, Shutter

Screw, Pan Round Head - Cro
Recessed {(#10-32 x 3/4")

Bracket, Base - Secdisc

Bracket, Support - Spring

Spring, Secdisc

Pin, Clevis - Secdisc

Bracket, Piug - Secdisc

Pin, Cotter (3/32.x 1"}

Screw, Hex Washer Head -
Thread Forming(1/4-20 x 1/

Spacer, :Screw - Mounting

Screw, Shoulder (#10-32)

Washer, Lock (#10)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1-1/4")

Washer, Flat (3/8")

Bar, Support - Load

Terminal, Ring {(3/8")

Screw, Cap — Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 3-1/4")

Nut, Acorn - Nyion

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/B-186 x 1-1/2")

Mount, Tie - Cable

Tie, Cable

Redis,tributioh or pub-l'icatioh of this ‘documé'nt
by any means, is strictly prohibited. '



Pole

Bypaess Switch Assembly
Fron: Connect

(I
iy td

A N@ \é

.\ /
3 w0 33 m\% m% @m €I @\

2T
HRTLEERe N3,

1 3WDS -
om_ n .F(._.c& B
Q-£ =LA

£ 310N 335
KDILISOd4 Q3537

\\_o* // __o_

o\k S Mgtw NI

'Rediétrib'ution or publication of fhisdocument

by any means, is strictly prohibited. - :



REF
MG

1
?

Lak

O -1 O

22
23
24
25
26

27
28
28
30

32

PART
NO .

306-3798
306-~3453-01

306-3453-02

306-3431-01
306-3431-02
306-0508
306-3855-01
815-0448

B0OO-0003

§26-0018
850-0040
800-0008

800-0091
800--0050

B51-0022
8Q0-0053

306-1398
306-3438

3063449
337-2502~01
337-2503-01
3063805
306-0320°
812-0087

850-0025
526-0003
306-0669
306-0668
306-1041

332-2660
a22-0084
822-0081
850-00389

3322736
815-0799-01

850-0060

QTY
USED

34
28

16

%]

b & oo

L0 LW R

1

16
16

16

12
12

i2
24

12
12

12

Bypass Switch Assembly
Front Connect

(1/4-20 % 1/2")
. Screw, Machine - Pan Head
(1/4-20 x 1-1/2")
" wWasher. Lock {1/4")
800/1000 Amp
Lug, Solderiess
Screw, Cap - Socket Head
(1/2-13 x 2-1/4"}
Washer, Lock (1/2"}

4 Pole
PART REF
DESCRIPTION NO.
Base, Insert 33
Block Assembly. Strap - Line 34
{Quter) 35
Block Assembly, Strap - Line 36
{Inner) 37
Contact Assembly, Normal 38
Contact Assembly, Emergency
Interlock Assembiy, Arm 39
Bar, Interlock
“Screw, Round Head - Cross-— 40
Recessed w/Internal Tooth
(#8-32 x 1/2") 41
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4~20 x 1/2") 4?2
Washer, Flat (1/4")
Washer, Lock {1/4") 43
Screw, Cap — Hex Head 44
(1/4-20 » 1-1/4"} 46
Screw, Cap — Hex Head a7
{1/2-13 x 1-1/4")
Screw, Cap - Hex Head 48
{3/8-16 » 1") 49
Washer, Spring - Conical {3/8") 50
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1-3/4") 51
Bushing 52
Switch Assembly. Auxiliary (See 53
Separate Page For Components) 54
Block, Mounting — Jumper 55
Bar, Bus - Load 56
Stab, Normal/Emergency 57
Bar, Support
Chute, Arc 58
Screw, Machine ~ Round Head 59
{#8~-32 x 1-1/2") 60
washer, Lock (#8) 63
Washer, Flat (#8})
Barrier, Chute - Arc 64
Spacer, Chute ~ Arc 85
Barrier, Chute - Arc 66
Lug, Solderiess 67
600 Amp
Liug. Solderless 68
Screw, Machine - Pan Head 69

PART
NO.

332-2744-06
337-2504-01
306-3763
J37-2506-01
851-0027
800-0011

BO0O-0054
800-0007
800-00565
800-0082

851-0023
862-0003
306-3804
B815-0652

306-3802-01
306-3799-01
B815~0449

306-3826~01
306-3753
306-3713
516-0238
306-3717
516-0040
816-0261

166-0122
815-0485
B850-0030

'800-0051

526-0029
306-3760
3322564
B800-0059

870-0495
800-0052

Qry

LUSED

K> ho 00 R O 0

S

16
12

—
O3

2

Mg R RS RO e W b

O da da

24

10
4

4

PART
DESCRIPTION

Standoff, Insulator

Strap. Jumper

Handle, Acutator

Strap. Normal/Emergency

Washer, Spring - Conical {1/
Screw, Cap -~ Hex Head
{1/4-20 = 2")

Screw, Cap - Hex Head.
{3/8-16 x 2"} .
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{1/4-20 x 1"}

Screw, Cap -~ Hex Head
“{3/8-16 x 2-1/4") )

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/2-13 x 1-1/2")

Washer, Spring =~ Conical {1/

Nut, Hex (3/8") :

Cover, Normal/Emargency
Screw, Slotted Thread Rellir
Hex Head (#10~32 x 1/2")
Bracket, Cover

Bracket, Shutter

Screw, Pan Round Head - Cros
Recessed (#10-32 x 3/4")
Bracket, Base - Secdisc
Bracket, Support - Spring

-8pring. Secdisc

Pin, Claevis - Secdisc
Bracket, Plug — Secdisc
Pin, Cotter (3/32 x 1")
Screw, Hex Washer Head -
Thread Forming(1/4-20 » 1/7
Spacer, Screw - Mounting
Screw, Shoulder (#10-32}

- Washer. Lock (#10)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/8~16 x 1-1/4"}
Washer, Flat {3/8")
8ar, Support - Load
Terminal, Ring (3/8")
Screw. Cap — Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 3-1/4")
Nut, Acorn — Nylon
Screw, Cap -~ Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1-1/2")

Redistribution or publication of thjs document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Rear Connect
2 Pole

fopass Switch Assembly

Q @&M ﬁ %& %

/@ .

o
S b

\‘1:[

/£

~ Redistribution or publication of this docurhé_nt

" by any means, is strictly prohibited. |



REF
NO.

A

20 -3 0 Ln ok

PART
NO.

306-3798
306-3453-01

306-3453-07

306-3431-01
306~-3431-02
306-0508
306-3855-01
B15-0446 .

800-0003

526-0018
B50-0040
800-0008

800-0091

8510022
BGO-0053

306-1398
306-3436

337-2556-01
337-2557-01

306~3805
306-0320
812-0087

850-002%
526-0003
306-0€69
J06-0663
306-1041
332-2744-08

[ i) o -3

QryY
USED

F-9

Bk B bk

2
26
24

12

(R~ V] & W

1

12
12
6
12
6
&

Bypass Switch Aésenb!y
Rear Connect

Barrier, Chute - Arc
Standoff., Insulator

Pole
PART REF
DESCRIPTION NO.
Base, Insert 34
Block Assembly, Strap - Line 35
{Outer} 35
Block Assembly, Strap - Line 37
{Inner} a8
Contact Assembly, Normal
Contact Assembly, Emergency 39
interlock Assembly, Arm
Bar, Interlock 41
" Screw, Round Head - Cross-
Recessed w/Internal Tooth 42
(#8-32 x 1/2")
Screw, Cap - Hex Head 43
(1/4-20 x 1/2") 44
Washer, Flar {(1/4") 46
Washer . Lock (1/4") 47
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 48
Screw, Uap - Hex Head 49
(1/2-13 x 1-1/4") 50
Washer, Spring - Gonical (3/8")
Screw, Cap - Hex Head 51
(3/8-16 x 1-3/4") 52
Bushing 53
Switch Assembly, Auxiliary (See 54
Separate Page Far Components) 55
Bus, Load - Fear Connect 56
Bus, Normal/Emergency - Rear 57
Connect
Bar. Support 58
Chute, Arc 59
Screw. Machine - Round Head 60
{#8-32 x 1-1/2") 63
Washer, Lock (#8)
Washer, Flat (#8) 64
Barrier, Chute - Arg 66
Spacer, Chute - Arc 69

PART
NG.

337-2504-01
306-3763
337-2506-01
851-0027
800-0011

BOO-0054
800-0055
800-0092

851-0023
862-0003
306-3804
815-0652

306-38G2-01
306-3799-01
815-0449%

306-3826-01
3063753
306-3713
516-0236
306-3717
516-0040
815-0261

1686-0122
B815-0485
850-0030
800-0051

- 526-0029
- 332-2564

800-0052

QY

USER

RO C

[+

8

18
g
2

10

4
3
24

P e I LS

[AVRE R S

1
1

o N

PART
DESCRIPTION

Strap., Jumper
Handle, Acutator
Strap, Normal/Emergency
Washer, Spring - Conical (1r/
Screw, Gap ~ Hex Head
{1/4-20 x 2"}
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 2")
Serew, Cap — Hex Head
{(3/8-16 'x 2-1/4") -
Scirew, Cap ~ Hex Head
C{1/2-13 x 1-1/2")
Washer, Spring - Conical (1/
Nut., Hex (3/8") ;
" Cover, Normal/Emergency
Screw, Slotted Thread Rollir
Hex Head {#10-32 x 1/2")
Bracket, Cover
Bracket, Shutter
Screw, Pan Round Head - Cros
Recessed (#10-32 x 3/4")
Bracket, Base - Secdisc
Bracket, Support - Spring
Spring, Secdisc
Pin, Clevis - Secdisc
Bracket, Plug - Secdisc
- Pin, Cotter {3/32 x 1"}
Screw, Hex Washer Head -
. Thread Forming(l/8-20 .« 1/
Spacer, Screw - Mounting
Screw, ‘Shoulder  (#10-32)°
Washer, Lock {#10)
Screw, Cap — Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 1-1/4"})
Washer, Flat (3/8")
Terminal., Ring (3/8")
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1-1/2")

TRedBU&MﬂohbkpuMkéﬂohofﬂﬂSdoc@me&
: by @ny means,-is strictly prohibited. :



Byp®sss Switch Assembly
Rear Connect
4 Pole

9119 ~

e

\\
/)
"

%/ é‘::’r o
¥ AR
= / | Y \@
/ /I N
o o
S
S
.
1

S
[
y i

PoRg

Redistribution or publication of this documer’]t
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

)

ad

[s = IS

22
23
24
25

26

27
28
29
A0
31
33

PART
NO.

3063798
306-3453-01

306--3453-02

306-3432-01
306-3432-02
306-0508
306-3855-01
815-04486

" BDO-0003

526-0018
850-0040
800-0008

800-0091
8000050

851-0022
B00-0053

306-1398
306-3436

306-3449
327-2856-01
337-2557-01
306-3805
306-0320

B12-0087

850-0025
526-0003
306-0689
306-0668
306-1041
332-2744-06

QrY
USED

[= LB 5

LS

LA o

‘Bypass Switch Asseambly
Rear Connect

4 Pole
PARTY REF
ZSCRIPTION NO.
Rase, Insert 34
Block Assembly, Strap - Line 35
{Outer) 36
Block Assembly, Strap - Line a7
{Inner} 38
Contact Assembly, Normal
Contact Assembly, Emergency 39
Interlock Assembly, Arm
Bar, Interlock 40
Screw, Round Head - Cross-
Recessed w/Internal Tooth 41
{#8-32 x 1/2")
Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head 42
{1/4-20 x 1/2")
Washer, Flat (1/4") 43
Washer, Lock (1/4") 44
Screw, Cap - Hex Hesad 46
{1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 47
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{1/2-13 = 1-1/4") 48
Screw, Cap - Hex Head 49
(3/8-16 x 1"} &0
Washer, Spring -~ Conical {3/8")
Screw, Cap - Hex Head 51
{(3/8-16 x 1-3/4") 52
Bushing 53
Switch Assembly, Auxiliary (See 54
Separate Page For Components) 55
Block, Mounting - Jumper 56
Bar, Bus - Load 57
Stab, Normal/Emergency
Bar, Support 58
Chute, Arc 59
Serew, Machine - Round Head 60
(#8-32 x 1-1/2") 63
Washer, Lock (#8)
Washer, Flat (#8B) €4
Barrier, Chute - Arc 66
Spacer, Chute - Arc 69

Barrier, Chute - Arc
Standoff, Insulator

PART
RO

33T-2504-01
3063763
337-2506-01
8510027
BOO-0011

800-0054
800-0007
80C-0055
800-0082

851-0023
862-0003
306-3804
B15-0652

306-3802-01
ANE-3799-01
815-044¢

306-3826-01
306-3753
306~-3713
516-0238
306~3717
516-0040
B15~0261

166-0122
815-0485
850-0030

‘B00-0051

526-0029
332-2564
8000052

QTY PART
USED DESCRIPTION
8 Strap. Jumper
2 Handle. Acutator
8 Strap. Normal/Emergency
2 Washer, Spring - Conical (1,
2 Screw, Cap - Hex Heaod
(1/4-20 x 2")
4 Secrew, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 = 2") ‘
4 Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head
(1/4-20 x i)
B Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head
(3/8~18 x 2-1/4")
B Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{1/2-13 x 1-1/2")
24 Washer, Spring ~ Conical (1,
12 Nutr, Hex {(3/8"}
2 Cover, Normal/Emergency
10 Screw, Slotted Thread Relli
Hex Head (#10-32 x 1/2")
4 Bracket, Cover :
3 Bracket, Shutter
24 Screw, Pan Round Head - Cro
Recessed (#1032 x 3/4")
1 Bracket, Base - Secdisc
2 Bracket, Support -~ Spring
2 Spring, Secdisc
2 Pin, Clevis - Secdisc ,
1 Bracket, Plug - Secdisc
2 Pin, Cotter ({3/32 x 1")
4 Screw, Hex Washer Head - .
Thread Forming{1/4-20 x 1/
4 Spacer, Screw - Mounting
4 Screw, Shoulder (#10-32)
4 Washer, Lock (#10)
16 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 1-1/4")
20 Washer, Flat (3/8")
10 Terminal, Ring {3/8")
8 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

{3/8~16 x 1-1/2")

Redistribution or publication of this documént
by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



Bypass Operator Asse'nb‘ly‘

\\'i Lr }
N ll E
'{\. “ Im—

Redistribution or publication of this docufn_fent
- by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Bypass Operator Assembly

REF  PART 154 PART REF  PART QryY PART
NO.  NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 306-3B38-01 1 Cover 18 516-0151 2 Pin, Roll -~ Salenoid
2 306-3830-01 2 Bracket, Actuator 19 516-0037 2 Pin, Cotter (1/18")
3 306-~3646 1 Bracket, Support 20 815-0285 8 Screw, Round Head - Exterr
4  306-3851 2 Bushing Tooth (#8-32 x 5/16")
5 306-3652 1 Arm, Pivot ~ Right Hand 21 98-6441 1 Decal .
6 306-3653 1 Arm, Pivot - Left Hand 22 815-0029 6 Screw, Flat Head - Gross-
7 306-3726 2 Spring, Solenoid Recessed ({#10-32 x 1/2")
B8 306-3741 2 Bracket, Solenoid 23 815-0652 11 Screw, Hex Head - Slotted
+ 9 306-3751 1 Handle, Actuator (#10-32 x 1/2") ‘
10 306-3754 2 Plate. Ind : 24  855-0008 ] ‘Washer, Lock - External Tc
11 516-0237 2 Pin, Clevis -~ Plunger ' L (#10) ; : :
12 306-3832-01 1 Bracket ‘ 25  89B-63560 ;2 Decal, Open
13 307-2712 2 Solenoid 26 98-6351 2 Decal, Cloged -
i4 518-0115 6 Ring 27 526-0016 1 Washer, Flat (1/4")
15 306-3921 1 Plunger 28  306-3833 1 Bracket. Solencid’
18 306-3847-01 1 Link, Plunger 29 306-3939-01 1 Bracket, Solencid
17 306-3930 1 Spring. Plunger 30 524-0659 1 Lubricant, Contact

‘ - Redistribytion of, piblicatton dfithis document
- by any means,is strictly- prohibited. .- * 1




Control Cabinet Assembly

g-d %31

u

8- I -
2 LIS I8
H Slvidc

e v oy o |

M7

Z_L335 235

4 YIS mle//

mw\l.'

PoAL0N 335

I

RN Y

NGO SH000 HiIM
ASSY INIBVD

HMOHS Y3IHY NI LOND.

Y LS NI LNIW EQWHI/

LY f ]

171 AW
K o 15 I 1=

xZ
L G2 F 006

xﬂll—

t

o]
3=28

N—

[ |

- L]
b+ J

e

A

|

1 3igN S53S
ESInavH QNIGIN
Rliing SEwiE

t
C
[}
S
3
[&]
e}
el
0
=
=]
el
o
c
9
=
©
L
s
jon]
a
-
-0
c
e
K=
>
Ie!
=
E
2
- B
o}
o

e

.by any means, is strictly prohibited.




%

REF
NO.

k4
i

i

&

10
11

13
14
15
is
17
18
13

20

22

PART
HO.

306-3867-01
306~-3787-02
3ig-1272

3060-3090
300-3260
300-3267

318-1269-01
319-1269-02

300--3094
300-3261

300-3121

300-3093-01
300-3003-02

300-3092
300-3118
315-0693-02

315-0693-03
315-0693-04

98-6368
98-6380

98-6369

98-56379
517-0137
306-3430
338-2648
306-3654
307-2597
332-3087
306-3661
319-1154
870~0212
815-0652

8z1-0028
§70~0240
332-2420

Qry
USED

bk st

[V

% ]

e

O o s bk PO b el ek b ok i

1

6
30
15

Contactor,

Control Cabinet Assembly

PART
BESCRIPTION

Frame Assembly, Bypass (See
Separate Page For Components)
3 Pole
4 Pole
Box, Control
8card, Circuir - Printed
{Mother)
Utility to GenSet
Standard
‘Extended Time Delay
Utility to Utility
Door, Box —- Control
Full Meters
No Meters
Board, Circuit - Printed
{Time Detlay} {J2)
Standard
Extended Time Delay
Board, Circuit - Printed
{voitage Sensor) {(J1, 33}
Under valtage
Over/Under voltage & Over/
Under freaguency
60 Hertz
50 Hertz
Board, Circuit - Printed
{Transformer)
208, 220, 240, 380, 416,
480 VAC
600 VAC
Transformer, Power (T1, 72)
208, 220, 240, 480 VAC to
24v0C
380, 416 VAC to 24 VDC
600 VAC to 24 VDC
Decal, Door
Without Meters
Utility to GenSet
Utility to Urility
With Meters
Utility tc GienSet
Utility to Ytriliry
Piug, Hole
Cover, Sentry - Power
Harness, Wiring - Cabinet
Bracket., Plug - Control
Interlocking
Terminal
Cover, Gontrol
Panel, Control
Nut, Self-Locking (1/4-20}

Rail,

" Screw, Hex Head - Self-Tapping

{#10-32 x 1/2")

. Serew, Locking (3/8-16 x 1/2")}

Self~Locking (#10-32)
Tie - Cable

Nut,
Mount,

REF
NO.

23
24

25
26
27
28

29

30

3t
32
33
34
35
36
37

38

PART
KO.

810-0085
870-0221

526-0048
8580-0008
332-0941
B815-0544

B15-0447

856-0002

332-1348
306-3467
306-3526-07
3063525
406-0613
332-2916
815-05617

308-0960
308-095%
322-0387-02
322-0170
322-0131
322-0168
508-1067-02
98-6367
508-0231
95-5387
98-5777-01
323-1387
98-6384
98-4817
98-6118
319-1288-01
332-2878
315-0661

338-2755
338-2758
403-2121
526-0238
850-0079
8620008
98-6431
98-6508
532-0400
532-0374
98-5661
98-5766

QrY
USED

1
1
1

15
12

2

P s = RO P PO

b a2 ek per b s B P e e Ll Il e R A I e e e e

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Machipe - Round Head
(Brass) (#8-32 x 1/8")

Nut, Lock - External Tooth
{#8-32)

Washer. Flat (48)

Nut, Hex {#8-32)

Tie, Cable

Screw, Round Head ~ Cross—
Recessed with Interna! Tontt
S {#6-32 % 1/2“) :

Screw, Round Head - - Cross- ;
Recessed with [nternal Tootl
{Self-Tapping) {#8-32 x 3/4'

Washer, (ock'- External/
Internal Tooth (#8)

Spacer, Bar + Neutral

Guide, Rod C

Roller, Rod

Latch, Cam - 3 Po1nt

Hand?e Keyed

Strap, Ground

Screw, Hex Head - Self-Tappi:
{5/16-18 x 1-1/4")

Switch, Selectaor
Utility to GenSet
Utility to Utility

Light, Indicating = White
Light, Indicating - Green
Light, Indicating — Red
tight. Indicating - Amber
Edging
Lahel,
Bumper
Label, :Danger

Label, Warning

Pin Assembly, Ribbon

Decal, Switch — BT

Deca], UL

Decal, Cabinet - NEMA 1

Doar, Box - Contral

Bracket, End -~ Terminal
Transformer, Power - 600 VAC
to 208 VAG )
Harness, Wiring ~ Lamp/Switc
Harness, Wiring - Lamp Ext

‘Eyebolt

Washer, Fiat (3/4 }

Washer, Lock

Nut, Hex (3/4-10)

Torque

fecal, Plug - Disconnect.
Decal, Instruction — Operati
Marker, Numbers

Marker, Letters

Decal, Cover - Power Sentry
Decal. Switch

Redisfr\bution or publicatioﬁ of this do‘curﬁe'nt
by any. means, is strictly prohibited.



Cabinet Assembly

Contro’

+ 13A3KS A5

- {rE W3ILI) R3LY
H1TM Q357408 <17

150 W3l1) 30NYH
HLIR O3] keSS #I835-

NAMOHS NDILISOd NI

EESK] 20 i5MW T (SE W3LT)
FWNYH Hilm G3ITdenS
CONILETA GY3HATE IRV

14y 338

(G :m:_

[PIR g
T TiviEd

(5 W3Ll)
ATCHYH P2 I C31genS
- 4PN EMIL1TE OYSHNIRE

[CF WILLY
FIONYH HLIM
0217045 SNIg-D

[/

rh

3T 40 lavd
M1 G907 Y5

M- 1338

e
i

{ATNIONINE {7
5
41RO (T

C340W3y (91 W3LT)
HIA0S W0EiND r::

£

TIME " T

&% 'ix3

vﬂdgu/

m

£

1 2335
¥ LN 335
o1

: *
"} TIvi3c 338 \\Mr

[ 71viaa 333

1 133E
r a3
i

A\

0350713 S#000 HLIM
ASSY .wm_ZHm«_U

/

e

A
\b\‘o

rd

3

\

=
= e
L _ 8
_ ! T\\\\\\l o
il ﬂu.h.f/a!;/‘@
ﬁ _
)L ¢ )
ﬂaﬁ
NI .
M ; b
Lt
. 7 H .
R " .wwww

-

t
B -
@
m.
3
[&]
o)
B
@
c
=
Rihat
o
c
e]
=]
=
L
o
>
a
e
[eB
c
2
=
3
.9
.
2
ke
.9
o

by any means, is strictly prohibited. . -




REF
NO.

1

ny

PART
NO,

306-3867-01
306-3787-02
319-1272

300~3090
300-3260
300-32617

319-14698-01
319-1269~02

300-3094
300-3261

300-3121

300-3083-01
300-3093-02

3003092
3ING-3118
315-0693-02

315-0693-03
315-0693~04

9B-6368
98-6380

98-6369

88-6379
517-0137
306-3420
338-2648
306~3654
3072597
332-3087
306-3661
318-1154
870~-0212
815-0652

B21-0028
870-0240
332-2420

QrY
USED

b b

[

1

=] [ e L el

[
o

18

Controul Cabinet Assembly

PART
DESCRIPTION

Frame Assembly, Bypass (See
Separate Page For Components)
3 Pole
4 Pole
Box, Control
Board, Circuit - Printed
{Mother)
Utility to GenSet
Standard
Extended Time Delay
Utility to Utility
Door, Box - Control
Full Meters
No Meters
Board. Circuit - Printed
{Time Delay) {J2)
Standard
Extended Time Delay
Board, Circuit - Printed
{Vvoltage Sensor) {J1, J3)
Under voltage
Over/Under voltage & Over/
Under frequency
60 Hertz
50 Hertz
gBoard, Circuit - Printed
(Transformer) :
208, 220, 240, 380, 416,
430. VAC
600 VAC
Transformer, Power {71, T2)
208, 220, 240, 480 VAC to
24VDC
380, 416 VAC to 24 vDC
600 VAC to 24 VDG
Decal, Door
Without Meters
Utility to GenSet
Utility to Utility
With Meters
Uritity to GenSet
Utility to Utility
Plug, Hole
Cover, Sentry - Power
Harness, Wiring - Cabinet

Bracket, Plug - Contral
Conractor, Interlocking
Rzil, Terminal
Cover, Control
Panel, Control

Nut, Self-Locking (1/4-20})

Screw, Hex Head - Self-Tapping
(#10-32 x 1/2*)

Screw, Locking {3/8-16 x 1/2")

Nut, Self-lLocking {#10-32)

Mount, Tie - Cable

REF
NO.

23
24

25
26
27
28

29
30

31
az
33
34
35
36
37

38

PART
NO.

810-008%
870-0221
326-0048

8600008
332-0941

815-0544

815-0447

856-0002

332-1348
J06-3467
306-3526-07
3063525
406-0613
332-2916
815-0567

308~-09€0
308-0955
322-0387-02
322-0170
322-0137
322-0168
508-1067-02
98-6367
508-0231
98-5387
§8-5777-01
323-1387
98-6384
98-4817
98-6118
319-1268-01
332-2878
315-0661

338-21755
338-2758
403-2121
526-0238
850-0079
862-0008
98-6481
98-6508
532-0400
532-0374
98-5661
98-5766

QrY
USED

15
12

2

=3

RS I S Rt I 6 )

P S N N €1 ) S U i Y

e e e s B B R e

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Machine - Round Head
{Brass) {#8-32 x 1/8"}

Nut, Lock - Exterpal Tooth
{#8-32)

Washer, Flat {#8}

Nut, Hex (#B-32)

Tie, Cable

Screw, Round Head - Uross~
Recessed with Internal Tooth
(#6-32 x 1/2") _

Screw, Round Head - - Gross-
Receussed with Internal Toot
(Self-Tapping) (#8-32 x 3/4°

Washer, Lock - External/
Internal Tooth {#8)° o

Spacer, Bar - Neutral
Guide, Rod

Roller, Rod

Latch, Cam - 3 Point

Handle, Keyed
Strap, Ground
Screw, Hex Head - Self-Tappii

{5/16-18 x 1-1/4")
Switch, Selector

Utility to GenSet

Utility to Utility
Light, Indicating — White
Light, Indicating - Green
Light, Indicating - Red
Light, Indicating - Amber
Edging : '
Label,
Bumper
Label, Danger
Label, Warning
Pin Assembly, Ribbon
Decal. Switch - BT
Decal, UL
Decal, Cabinet - NEMA 1
Door, Box - Control
Bracket, End - Terminal
‘Transformer, Power - 600 VAC

to 208 VAC
Harness, Wiring - Lamp/Switc
Harness, Wiring - Lamp Ext
Eyebolt . : .
Washer. Flat. (3/4")
Washer, Lock
Nut. Hex'(3/ -10)
PDecal, PFlug Oisconnect
Decal, Instruct1on - Operat1c
Marker, Numbers :
Marker, Letters
Decal, Cover - Power Sentry
Decal. Switch

Torque

Redlstrlbutlon or publ\catlon of thls document

byanyrﬂeans|ssUmMy§wombﬁed



Signal Module Assembly

e

.06 N3Id0. 8000
 ASSY 13NISV3
T Co . HM: : : S Lo . T . Ll

| — — o ey

i/t T3WaS
M3] .06 QALVLOH
3-0 P3TA

Re‘dis'-tl‘ri‘bu_tié)h or pub,li'catiorﬁ of {His document

" By any means; isistrictly prohibited." - ‘-

Wy

T
_i

1/ F3TINIS

g-g *3s
— \@ :

Py L4 AFNIBYD

" 0 3N 2INNT
g
i o

i orawas
vy A3
o \‘.

|
i
m
|
|

€
..J

;\%\x\J

<

r

el Rl

e 3 e M. . AP e Bt

oo
')

wlid

p14 bt bl TR M 2
¥w
)




Signal Module Assembly

f REF  PART QrY PART REF  PART Q1Y PART
¥ NO.  NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. ND. USED DESCRIPTION
1 300-3086 1 Board, Circuit - Printed 16 B70-0221 2 Nut, Lock - External Tooth
2 301-9931 1 Cover {#8-32)
3 338-2689 1 Harness, Wiring 11 323-1409 1 Pin Assembly, Ribbon
4 332-2837T-09 1 Rail, Terminal 12  332-0941 10 Tie, Cable
5 332-2836-02 2 Block, Terminal - Secticnal 13 98-5710 1 Label, Block - Terminal
6 332-2839 2 End-Bracket, Termina) 14 332-28B42-13 2 Tag., Block - Terminal (21-:
T 332-2841 1 End-Plate, Terminal 15  98-5691 1 Decal, Module - Signal
8 332-2842-12 2 Tag, Terminal - 11-20
g 4 Screw, Pan Head - Cross-

815-0680
: Recessed with External Tooth
(#6-32 x 1") ‘

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




- Program Transition Assembly

-
.
£
-3
BT
O .
LT
lev
) <2
06 N340 3004 . e 2
ASSY LANIGVD .58
[ g >
' _ c G2
' . o t g9
" - A1 h m‘m
it =)
O 3 E
B2
5§
i [y
' b p o
_F It ]
i
! I )
1l 1
! ﬁ_ oy
|
: /13I8 S y
i i AL BLENS - SRR o
I ' T ) : :
| ﬁmw : =3 -
¢ . ( oo
; P '
e m i i
£ LExE s ;8
i3 )
_‘ e
1 I -——
L2
i
M \\..T\#.\l\ -
i _
I
i
0 e £ 91 310N 335 i

BLUC-ZCC# Lavs
L3AZrye O3 TYyNIAgIL




Program Transition Assembly

L0 REF PaRT QrY PART REF  PART QrY PART

NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIFTION

1 Board, Circuit - Printed 6 332-0941 10 Tie, Cable
300-3115-01 7.5 Saconds T Gecal
300-3115-02 £60.0 Seconds 98-5689 1 7.5 Seconds

2 302-9927 1 Cover 948-5T700 1 60 Seconds

3 338-2691 1 Harness, Wiring

4 307-2583 1 Relay, Control (24VODC)

5 B15-0680C 4 Serew, Pan Head - Cross-—

Recesed with External Tooth
(#6-32 x 1"} :

- Redistfib‘utio_ﬁ or publicatior of this.document
by:any means, is strictly prohibitéd. -




Exerciser Clock Assenb 1y

e . e ey

CABINET ASSY:
DOOR COPEN 90°

e -

o

== == ""?---'i
- — L J

. iRediStr'ibuﬁQ'h or publication of th:i.s decument
-. by.any-‘means, is' strictly prohibited. . : :




£ REF PART
W NO. MO

1 307-25%7
2 815-0504

3 226-3568-03

Exerciser Clock Assembly

Qry PART REF  PART
USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
1 Clock, Exerciser {24 VAC) 4 226-3568-06
Screw, Hex Washer Head - 5 226-3568-07
Self Tapping (#6-32 x 3/8"%) 6 226-3568-08
1 Lead, Clock 7 332-0941

Qiy PART
USED DESCRIPTION
1 Lead, Clock
1 Lead, Clock
1 Lead, Clock
10 Tie, GClock

. R‘edistributidn or pu'bl;i(:ati"o'n of this dQ.curhént
. by any mearis, is strictly prohibited.



‘Bittery cnhrge Ala}i Harness Assegb?y ‘ - -~?: f ;

=
3
u
<3 = N
v—sv—rxmznsxwm% > _
? <. TEx
u ma .
! z3 S
: ' o9 S
'C)//M" j ’ N S 2BH
. AT )
o EERCRT
- 3 =%
w () o _' o
2 i
0 -
’ L
Fia)
o
=TS
. - - —
!
i
I
O |
- |
| t : :
L
L5
LB
!<5f
. -
e~ o LLJ%
@ e "
- - —
o
__ | ES%
| a
I
- | |
i
1
1
—_ e, W

:Red.istfibutiOn or p.ubl-icat.ion of this documient
by any:méans; is strictly prohibited:



Baftery Charge Alarm Harness Assembly

REF  PART QY PARY REF  PART QTY PART

O, NO. USED DESCRIPTION NG. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

1 338-2350 1 Harness, Wiring 6 332-2B42-15 2 Tag, Terminal - 41-50

2 332-2837-0% 1 Rail, Terminal T 870-0221 2 Nut, Lock - External Tooth
3 332-2B36-02 1 Black, Terminal - Sectional 8 332-0941 10 Tie, Cable

4 332~2839 2 End-Bracket, Terminal g 98-5719 1 Labeli, Block - Terminal

5 332-2841 1 End-Plate, Terminal

Redistribution or publicatién of this document
by any means, is- strictly prohibited. :




Meter Assembly

{dWY 0001 NIHL 009)
N30 00O HLIM
ASSY 13INIEV3

Redistribution or publication of this;dok:ument

-by any means, is strictly prohibited.

_ 1
H 1
i H
.I_a...l...l..l._m.._ = - -
O , »
i
; 1 i 1 g by
titn ' HIE .
m o el
'3 [ _ Qm T
Tl
! _ I H
i R .m m .
m il
] ' .rm:.w
i1l ! L i
[N HER o
" _Lu.__
il === ¥ iy
pbd
v )
[
x I_ -— ..
e Ve T
@ : Lot ___i |55 !
Al T T TLT__TaT
/%% t R - - T '
Eer
HET
o
L]
: ]
[ i
N
T Tt
_ L
N -
R T
R rﬂ rﬂ. w
> ﬁ/) ._
2 @ §
\\ /2/.
i WAL
/,,/,_,._
z/..—f._— K. »
o2 FOZ 1 OAMS TR L 8 E B

Y Ivi30 33

N

, il
1 310M 37 §
$277 Qvo

ol
)
L A lhmiw.k




Hetef Assembly

REF  PART Qry PART REF  PART QTY PART
NO. NC. USED DESCRIPTION NO . k0. USED DESCRIPTION
1 Meter, Volt - AC g B870-0439 6 Nut, Nylon
302-1175 1 208, 220, 240 Volt 9 306-3464 1 Shield, Meter
30z-1711 1 380, 416, 480 Volt 10 308-0904 1 Switch, Rotary - Vclt/Amp
302-1710 1 600 Volt . 11 332-2420 T Mount, Tis - Cable
2 Meter , Ampere 12 332-0941 20 Tie, Cable
: 302-1731 1 600 Amp 13 323-1333 1 Cap. Connector
3021732 1 8G0 Amp ) 14 332-0897 4 Termina)
S 362-1733 - 1000 Amp 15 323-1200 1 .Socket.,Contact
3 302-1720 1 . Meter, freguency 17 870-0232 1 Nut, Lock - External Tooth
4 1 Harness Meter Power S © (1/4-20) o
338-2802 1 380, 416, 480, 600 Volt 18 338-2785 1  'Harness, Wiring ~‘Meter Exi
338-2801 1 208, 220, 240 Volt 19 338-2784 1 Harness - Mater
5 315-0377 1 Transformer, Stepdown - 380,
416, 480, 600 Volt Units Only
6 8615-0403 2 Screw, Pan Head - Self-Tapping
(#8-32 x 31"} 380, 416.
480, 600 Volt Units Only
7 Transformer, Current
’ 600 Amp
302-1395 2 1 Phase
302-1395 3 3 Phase
BO0 Awp
3021396 2 1 Phase
302-1396 3 3 Phase
1000 Amp
302-1810 2 1 Phase
3 3 Phase

302-1810

' _Rédistribution or public‘ation‘of this document
- by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Load Shed Assemdly

'3

M33 06 Q3LYI0Y

I
I

141

AT AT,

a-g MILA

ol

£37425
¥y M3IIA

[~ VM L4317 L3NI8YD

= 40 3Dv3UNS HINNI

e

\\\@

- L

g 310N 333

=
_

O@

Amm £}

"y

06 N340 4000
ASSY L3NI8VD

- - _
|
I

| &

o = —

T
M

Jnm He

ahd

L3NV ozw 4<szmmp

t
C
[}
£
3
[&]
e}
o
@
c
=
el
. O
c
9
=]
©
L
o
>
a
=
. O
c
e
=
>
Ie!
=
E
2
g,
o}
o

I 3LON 335
wwmm CEEN Luvd

by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Load Shed Assembdly

REF  PART Qry PART REF  PART Qry PARTY

NO.  NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NG USED DESCRIPTION

1 307-2648 1 Relay, Control T 332-2841 1 End-Plate, Terminal

2 307-2600-02 1 Block, Auxiliary 8 332-2842-31 4 Tag, Terminal - 8lank

3 338-27065 1 Harness. Wiring 9 B70-0221 2 Nut. Lock - External Toott
4 3232-2837-09 1 Rail, Yerminail iaB-32)

5 332-2836-01 2 Block, Terminal - Sectional 10 332-C94dl 10 Tie, Cable

6 332-2839 2 End-Bracket, Terminal il 9e-571i0 i Label, Block - Terminal

Redistribution or bubli.cation of this documeént
by any means, is strictly prohibited. '




Automatic/Manual Selector Switch Assembly

SSYdA <y 0001, 209
d04 o 135 135}
Q6 NIDY &00a
NMOHS ASSY LIONIGYD
SSVdAR oWy 009-0%)

r T , 1
I

T

t
C
[0}
£
=2
[&]
o

©
@2
.
<
i
o
C
S
2
[1¢}
8
3
>
o
.
o
C
S
2
>
0
=
=
»

.o

Q
4

by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Auvtomatic/Manual Selector Switch Assembly

REF  PART QrY PART REF  PART QTY PART
RO, MO USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 308-0955 1 Switch, Selector - Key Oper 2 226-3569-04 1 Lead
3ca- 1 Key. Switch - Selector 4 332-0941 10 Tie, Cable

2 226-3569-03 1 Lead

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




TE T

Automatic/Manual Selector Switch Assembly

L. W08 N3do HOOG
NMOHS LSSy LINISVD
SSvdA8 didy 0001 /003

i

by.any means, is strictly prohibited.

t
C
=
€
=2
(&)
e}

©

¥o)
~
£

b
o
c

S

2
©

o

5
>
(o}
.
o
C

S

2
=2

Ne)

=

5

@

©
Q

x

] - :
- ——
m iR ,
m I
i |
:_ .. !
B
: 1
m ¥
m t
m
.
8
ks
1
W :
i _m ]
i Late P !
9 _
i _
‘ m ,
; - 1"
11 I

L]
E A
———

&8/

LY




Automatic/Manual Selector Switch Assembly

REF  PART QTY PART REF PART QTY PART
NO. KG . USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 308~0955 1 Switch, Selector - Key Oper 3 226-3569-04 1 Lead

3os- 1 Key. Switch - Selector 4 332-0941 10 Tie, Gable

2 226-3569-03 1 Lead

Redistribution'or p'ublication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.’




*AUkﬁijjerIRe1ay;fsseub]f

—

J

Redi’Sﬁribution or putf)lica‘tio:n ofithisféOCQmént
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Auxilliary Relay Assembly

REF  PART QryY PART REF  PART QrYy PART

NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. 1O. USED DESCRIPTION

1 332-2879-02 1 Rail, Terminal 4 860-0008 2 Nut, Hex (#8-32)

2 Relay, Control 5 853-0005 2 Washer, Lock - External Toot!
307-2582 1 12 vDC {#8)
307-2583 1 24 VOC 6 52¢ 7003 2 Washer, Flat (#8)
307-2578 1 24 VAC B 332-2230 1 Terminail, Tap -~ Plier

3 332-2878 2 End-Bracket 9 332-0802 1 Terminal, Ring

Redistribution or publication of this.docu:ment
by any means, is strictly prohibited:




Battery Chargsr
{2 Amp}

g0
0
: v
ol k
DO

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Battery Charger

(2 Amp}
REF  PART QTY PART REF PARY QrY PART
NGO, NO. USED CESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
2 338-2161 H Harness, Wiring ~ Battery 15 304-0037F 1 Resistor. Fixed
Charger 16 304-0139 1 Resistor, Fixed
3 BT1-0131 4 Nut. Lock - W/ET Wasner 17 304-0015 4 Washer, Centering
{#10 - 32) 18 813-0116 1 Screw, Round Head (#10 - 32
4 332-271 2 Terminal, Spade 6 1/2")
5 332-2420 8 Mount. Tie - Cable 19 §13-0112 1 Screw, Round Head (#10 - 32
& 332-0942 20 Tie, Cable 2 1/2%)
T 301-9990 1 Wrapper, (harger - Battervy 20 870-0131 2 Nut. Lock - W/ET Washer
B 30i-3992 1 Cover, Charger - Battery {#10 - 32} :
‘ { Includes Decal) 21 215-0550 4 Screw, Pan Head - W/ET Washe
98-5708 1 Dzcal (46 —- 32 x 3/8") .
2 302-0807 1 Matrr  Ampere — DG 22 B15-0549 4 Screw, Pan Head - W/ET Washe
10 338-2149 1 Harness, Wiring - Battery {(#6 ~ 32 x 1/4")
Charger : 24 821-0040 4 Screw, Lock {#10 - 32 x 5/1¢
11 321-017% i Holder. Fuse
12 321-0153 1 Fuse, 3 Amp
13  309-2946 1 Board. Printed Circuit -
Battery Charger
30B-DR16 1 Switch, Toggle — 3 PDT
b Transformer (Primary Voltage}
60 Hertz
315-0621-01 1 120 Vol
3i5-0621-02 1 208 Vol
315-0621-02 1 240 Volt
315-0621-03 1 380 Volt
315-0621-02 1 480 Volt
315-0621-04 1 600 Volt
‘ : 50 Hertz
315-0621-02 1 200 volt
. 315-0821-0 1 208 Volx
S 315-06231-02 1 220 Vol
i 315-0621-03 1 380 volt
315-0621-03 1 416 Voit

Redistribution or publication of this.document
SETN : o by any means, is strictly prohibited:




er

Char

(10" AmpY (12 Volt)

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



BatterY Char er

(10 Amp) (12 VoIt)
e REF PART QrY PART REF PART Q1Y PART
NO. NG. USED DESCRIPTION HO. NO. USED DESCRIFTION
1 98-433% 1 Label. Option 14 321-0146 1 Fuse, 15 Amp
¢ 338-2161 1 Harness, Wiring ~ Battery 15 Transformer (Primary Voltage
Charger 60 Hertz
3 870-0131 4 Nut, Lock - W/ET Washer 315-0865 1 120 volz
(#10 - 32} 315-0665 1 208 VYolt
4 332-271 2 Terminal, Spade 315-0665 1 240 Vol
5 332-2420 8 Mount. Tie - Cable 315-0671 i 380 Volt
6 332-0942 20 Tie, Cable 3150673 1 480 Volt
7 319-0072 1 Wrapper,' Charger - Battery 3150675 - 1 6500 Volt
¢ 319-0073 'L Cover, Charger - Battery . . 50 Hertz
© . Decal ' : : ’ . 315-0687 1. . 200 Volt . |
500 volr 315-066%9 1 220 Yolt - !
98-5807 1 8.5 Amp 315-06177 1 240 Volt o
98-5808 1 2.5 Amp 315-0673 1 ‘347 Volt
98-5809 1 2.0 Amp 315-0667 1 380 Volt
98-5995 1 1.5 Amp . 315-0667 1 400 Volt
98-5996 1 1.0 Amp 315-0669 1 416 Volt
600 Volr 315-0669 i 440 Volt
98-6039 1 1.0 Amp 16 300-3160 1 Board, Printed Circuit -
9 302-1844 1 Meter, A~pere - DO Battery Charger '
10 338-2223 1 Harness, Wiring -~ -Battery 1T 305-0653 1 Rectifier, Bridge
Charger 18 821-0040 4 Screw, bLock (#10 - 32 x 5/16
11 321-0237 2 Holder, Fuse (AC Input) 19 B15-0550. 8 Screw, Pan Head - W/ET Washe
12 321-0104 1 Holder, Fuse (DC Output) (#6 - 32 x 3/8")
13 Fuse 20 B22-2048 5 Screw, Pan Head (#8 - 32 x
500 Volt ‘ 1/2")
.+ 321-0304-01 2 1.0 Amp ‘ : 21 305-0781 1 Rectifier, SCR
©321-0304-02 . 2 1.5 Amp - 22 B822-2050 1 Screw, Pan Head - W/ET Washe
| 321-0304-03 2 2.0 Amp {48 - 32w 3/4"} :
. 3Z21-0304-04 2 2.5 Amp 23 870-0221 s Nut., Lock — W/ET Washer
321-0204-05 2 4.5 Amp {#g - 22} .
‘ 600 Volt T4 c-o308 1 Instruction Sheet
321-0236 2 1.0 Amp

‘R‘edistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is-strictly prohibited. - '



Vbﬁtt@r. Char dr '
Amp) (24 Volt)

{10

<l

Redistribu-ti:on or publication of this éocurﬁent
by any means, is strictly prohibited. .. . .



'Béttery ?har er

{10 Amp 24 Voit)
REF  PART Qry PART REF  PART Qry PART
NO.  ND. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 98-4339 1 Label, Option 15 Transformer (Primary Voltage
2 33B-2181 1 Harness, Wiring - Battery 60 Hertz
Charger 315-0666 1 120 Volt
3 870-0131 4 Nut, Lock - W/ET Washer 315~0666 1 208 Volt
{#10 - 32) 315-0666 1 240 Vol
4  332-2777 2 Terminal, Spade 315-0672 1 380 Velt
5 337-2420 8 Mount, Tie - Cable 315-0874 1 480 Volt
6 332-0%472 20 Tie, Gable 315~06786 1 600 Volt
T 319-9072 1 Wrapper, Charger - Battery 50 Hertz
8 319-0073 i Cover, Charger - Battery 315-0668 i 200 volt
? Decal 315-0670 1 220 Volt
: 98-5914 1 5.0 Amp 315-0678 1 240 Vol
98-5915 1 4.5 Amp 315-0680 1 347 Volt
98-5916 1 2.5 Amp 315-0668 1 380 Volt
98--5997 1 2.0 Amp 315-0668 1 400 Volrt
98-5991 1 1.5 Amp 315-0670 1 416 Volr
9 021844 1 Meter, Ampere - DC 315-0670 1 440 Volt
10 338-2223 1 Harness, Wiring - Battery 16 300-3244 1 Board, Printed Circuit -
Charger Battery Charger
11 321-0237 2 Holder, Fuse (AC Input) 17 305-0653 1 Rectifier, 8ridge
12 321-0104 i Holder, Fuse {DC Qutput} 18 B821-0040 4 Screw, Lock (#10 - 32 x 5/1i
i3 Fuse 19 815-0550 8 Screw, Pan Head - W/ET Wash
321-0304-02 2 1.5 Amp (#6 - 32 x 3/8")
321-0304-03 2 2.0 Amp 20 822-2048 5 Screw, Pan Head (#8 - 32 =«
321030404 2 2.5 Amp 1/2*%)
321-0304-05 . 2 4.5 Amp 21 305-0781 1 Rectifier, SCR
321-0304-06 @ 2 5.0 Amp 22 B22-2050 1 Screw, Pan Head - W/ET Wash
P14 321-0146 1 Fuse, 15 Amp (#8 - 32 x 3/4")
o ' 23 B870-0221 5 Nut. Lock - W/ET Washer
{#e - 32)
24 G-0308 1 Instruction Sheat

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




600 Volt Asszembly

(NMOHS L3INIGVY dWV Q0¥-0G1)
«06 N340 3000
ASSY 13NISGVD

Redistribution or publicatién of this docﬁment

o
£
=
=
o
w o
e s e . e R a— =
! _ -
] 1 w
i - @
E . ) o — S
1 N 5
w ‘ £
>
[
©
>
e}
_ t
y 1
t !
t i
H
noy
1
_ .
3
TR
- : TR
TTUTITRESTTRIT T T o )
L -
..\J..
_ | . . _ is
| . PN |
' ' .
' . - .
&. 2] | .
WT‘ . L Tl il
- - YR Rl ]
ﬁlrut i FLlIiN.d_\-._*g_ _‘—’ ,—
N T ~— o T




£
b ek b et ﬁ
ik

Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead

500 Volt Assembly

PART REF  PART
DESCRIPTION 0. WO
&
1
8 3150651
9 3322823
1 870-0212

S A

Qry PART
USED DESCRIPTION
Lead
Lead

Transformer, Power (T4)
Terminal. Spade (¥10)
Mut, Lock - Setf (1/4 - 20}

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Terminal Block Assembly

.y ) =)
e ™

NAP 0 G
— L [2Y
[7¢] (193]

,

o < X
[ ) (2] el
. 18] W

- {y i
[T§) )

4 A

<3 ~7

o {u

[}

LR &)

[{Y] [R5

o :

o o

P Cr [al)
] o

] o a-
(Y] (%]

T~ o

) |- —
o ® @
[T§) i

~r =¥

G ™

[€Y) [&Y]

[&) i)

M = v
o o

0 o

™~

O

0

<t

]

o o

Redistribution or publication of this document
- by any means, is strictly prohibited.




REF
NG

Pl RO =

PART
NO.

332-2827-09
332-2839
332-2836-02
332-2841

Terminal Block Assembly

QY PART REF  PART Qry PART

USED DESCRIPTION NO. CH). USED DESCRIPTION
1 Rail, Terminal 5 332-2842-11 1 Tag. Terminal (1-20)
2 Bracket, End - Terminal 6 332-2842-12 1 Tag, Terminal (11-20)
3 Block, Terminal - Sectional 7 332-2842-13 1 Tag. Terminal (21-30)
1

Plate, End - Terminal

Redistribution or publication of this document
by @any means, is strictly prohibited.- ‘



Remote Connection Signal Assembly

nt

TIFAS L FINT D

wdiStI;’i‘bUtiC:Dlﬂ o:r!lebI:iéafiQr’; of fhis doc’:ume

by :any:means, isstrictly prohibited.- * :

2R .“m.a.cm)m_.u
kkhu. HFNY |///.

Rd

®

_ | e SN @FLIINNOD
/ - wmzﬁlb ,Q\h\nn = /_/ — - mwmhxvuwmuﬁm
I JENEIONOOC CAYOE G310 NNDD

-
iV OO0 Nk OG LT ST IO

o CLFNITYD 0L 06 LY = / Y4027 0D
. PIEM LIIHTHD Qu?wnﬁ O ﬁ,\GIm, N =/ Nqﬁ. ADNIOOFNE
il AEFT EAN “HAY $E/LFRLOP L0 s N @2 D FNGD
N - FRC B ON.




REF
NO.

O B QF ARG b=

PART
o,

332-2837-09
332-2836-01
332-2839
33z2-2841
332-2B42-16
870-0221

QrYy
USED

B B e B B

Rgioteicnnﬁectidn

PART
DESCRIPTION

Rail, Terminal

Block, Terminal

Bracket, End - Terminal

Plate, End - Terminal

Tag, Terminal

Nut, Lock - External Tooth
{#8 - 32)

Signal Assenmbly

REF  PART
NO. NC.

T 332-0942
8 93-5710
g 334-1841
16 332-2230

Qry PART

USED DESCRIPTION

10 Tie, Cable
1 Decal, Block - Terminal
1 Wire, TEW - 20 GA {20 Feet
2 Terminal, Tap - Plier

Redistributioh or bublicatioh of this docu'mer:lt
by any means,.is strictly prohibited.



" “Neutral Bus Bar Assembly
§00 Amp

a [\
)

- M
)
C e
© L
I_
T
RG]
O -
(A
L]
(o>
=
HZ
Lo
O
O
@]
xe’

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Neutra?! Bus Bar Assembly

500 Amp
REF  PART qQry PART REF PART QrYy PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 337-2511 1 Bus, Neutral 4 851-0222 2 Washer, Spring — Conical(3
2 332-2744-07 2 Standoff, Insulator S 332-2564 1 Terminal, Ring

3 8000049 2 Screw, Cap — Hex Head
(3/8-16 x T1/8")

e

Redistribution or publica‘tioin of this document
by any means, is strictly. prohibited.




FINGER TIGHTEN ONLY

Ntutrga 8us Bar Assembly

0 & 1000 Amp

©

I

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Neutral Bus.Bar Assembly
800 & 1000 Amp

P REF  PART QTy PART REF  PART QrY PART

NC. ND. USED DESCRIPTION RO. WNO. UsED DESCRIPTION
1 337-2529-01 1 Bus. Neutral 4 851-0222 3 Washer, Spring — Conical(3/8
2 332-2744-07 3 Standoff, Insulator 5 332-2564 i Terminal, Ring
3 BOO-0054 .3 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-16 x 1-3/4")

‘ Rédiétri.b_utior:l or pu:b‘lic:a.tioh of ins'..doc:umént
* by any means, is strictly ‘prohibited:




Part No.

C-0308
C~-0308
98-4339
98-4339
98-45817
98-4817
98-5387
.. 9B-8387
' 98-538T
98-5387
68-5387
98-558%
98-5589
98-5589
98-65661
98-5661
98-5689
98-5691
98-5700
9§-5708
98-5710
98-5710
98-5710
98-5710
'98-5766
98-5766
. 98-5777~01
'98-8777-01
98-5807
'68-5808
'98-5809
98-5914
98-5915
98-5916
- 98-5995
98-5996
98-5997
98-5988
98-6039
$8-6107
98-6107
'98-6107
'98-6118
88-6118
98-6350

" ‘eg-6351

- 98-6352.
98-6352
: _Z:; 98“5352 .

Page

61
83
61
63
37
38

21 -

23
25
a7
39
21
23
25

37
39
43
41
43
59
41
47
51

69

31
39
37
39

61

61
61
63
63
63
61

61
63
63 .

61
21

23
25

b
39
35

35 .
21
23
25 .
3T

. Numerical Iﬁdgx

Part No.

98-6367
. 58-6368
98-6368
98-6369
98-6369
28-6379
98-6379
98-6380
98-6380
88-6383
98~6383
398-6383
98-6384
98-6384
98-6441
98-6442
98-6442
98-6442
98-6443
98-6443

- 98-6443

98-6451
98-6481
98-6481
98-6508
98-5508

166-0122

166-0122

166-0122

166-0122

166-0122

166-0122

226-3568-03

226-3568-06.
- 226-3568-07
' 226-3568-08
226-3569-03
226-3569-G3 .

226-3569-04
226-3569-0
300-2946
300-3090

. 300-3090 -

300-3092

300-3092
300-3093-01
- 300-3093-01,
300-3093-02
 300-3093-02
£ 300-3094

PO
L 8T

Part Ec.

300-3094
300-3096
300~-3115-01
300-3115-02
300-3118
300-3118
300-3121
300-3121
300-3180
300-3244
300-3260
300-3260
300-3261
300-3261
300-3287
300-3267
301-9931
301-9990
301-9992

302-0807

302-1175
302-1395
302-1396
302-1710
302-1711
302-1720
302-1731
302-1732
302-1733
302-1810
302-1844
302-1844
302-9927
304-0015
304-0037

304-0139

305-0653
305-0653

- 305-0653

305-0653
305-0653
305-0781
305-0781
306-0320

. 306-0320
306-0320

306-0320

306-0320
306-0320
-308-0508 ..

Page

39
41
43
43
37
39
37
39
61
63
37
39
37
39
a7
39
41
59
59
59
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
61
63 .
43
59
59
59

21

23
. 25
61
63
61
63
7
g
27

29 .
' 315.

T

Part No,

306-0508
306-0508
306-0508
306-0508
306~0508
306-0603
306-0668
306-0668
306-0668 .
306-0668
306-0668
306-0668
306-0669
306-0669
306-0659
306-0663
306-0669
306-0669
306-1041
306-1041
306-1041
306-1041
306-1041
306-1041

- 306-1398

306-1398
306-1398
3(6-1388
306-1398
306-1398 |

' 306-1987

306-1987
306-1987
306-1987
306-1987
306-2276
306-2291
306-2298

- 306-3391

306-3400-02
306-3430
306-3430
306-3431-01
306-3431-01
306-3431-01
306-3431-01

306-3431-02

. 306-3431-02
. 306-3431-02
. 306-3431-02

-Redistkibiu.tiorw or publication bf this-.d.o:‘cf.;lhwlent
‘by-any means; is strictly prohibited. . "

27
29
31
33
11

27
29
31
33

27
29
31
33

27
29
31
33

27
23
31
33

21
23
25

REE
11
13

37

39

27
29
31

27
290
3




Part No.

306-3432-01
306-3432-01
306-3432-02
306-3432-02
306-3435
306-3436
306-3436

. '306-3436
306-3436
306-3436
306-3436
306-3441
3063441
306-3448-03

306-3448-04

306-3448-06
306-3448-07
306-3449
306-3449
306-3449
306-3453-01
306-3453-01
306-3453~01
306-3453~01
306-3453-01
306-3453-01
306-3453-02
306-3453-02
306-3453-02
306-3453-02
306-3453-02
306-3453-02
306-3464
306-3467
306-3467
306-3525
306-3525
306-3526-07
306-3526-07
306-3636
306-3636
306-3636
306-3638
3:6-3638
306-3638
306-3645

1 306-3550
306-3650
- 306-3650

. 306-3651

Page
9
33

9
33

13
. 7 .“ ‘
g

27
29
31

[2%]
(4]

)
O~ DOOOARN NG G -]

21
23
25
21
23
25
35
21
23

25
.35

Part No.

306-3652
306-3683
306-3654
306-3654
306-3656
306-3656
306-3659
306-3659
306-3661
306~3661

306-36862 -

306-3662

306-3662.

306-3665
306-3665
306-36656
306-3670
306-3670
306-3684

306-3684 - -

306-3684
306-3685
306-3685
306-3685
306-3692
306~3692
306-3696
306-3596
306-3698
306-3699
306-3700
306-3713
306-3713
306-3713
306-3713
306-3717
306-3717
306-3717
306-37T17
306-3718
306-3718
306-3722
306-3722
306-3726
306-3731
306-37131

. 306-3731

: f30543T32
- 306-3732

306-3732

Numerical Index

Pmee'

35
35
37
38
7
9

9
37
. 39
21
23
25
21
. 23
25
7
9
21
23
25
21
23
25 -
15
17
15
17
15
15
15
27
29
31

33

217
29
31
33 .

- 306-3800-01

15

Part No.

306-3733
306-3733
306-3733
306-3734
306-3734
306-3734
306-3740
306-3740
306-3740
306-3741
306-3750
306-3750
306~3750
306-3751
306-3753
306-3753
306-3753
306-3753
306-3754
306-3760
306-3760
306-3762
306-3762
306-3763
306-3763
306-3763
306-3763
306-3764
30637656

306-3766-01

306-3766-01
306-3776
306-3776
306-3776
306-3778
306-3778
306-3778
306-3783
306-3783
306-3787-02
306-3787-02
306-3798
306~-3798
306-3798
306~3798
306--3799-01
306-3799-01
306-3799-01
306-3799-01

Page

21
23
25
21
23
25
21
23

25

35
21
23
25
35
27
29
31
33
35
27
29
7
9
27
29
31
33
18
19
T
9
21

23 .

25
21
23
25

7

9 .

37
39
27
28

31

33
27
29

335
 21-;;-

Part No.

306-3800~01
306-3800-01

306-3801
306-3801
306-3801

306-3802-01
306-3802-01 .
306-~3802-01""
306-3802-01
306-3802-01°
306-3802-0%1

306~-3803-01

306-3803-01

306-3804
306-3804
306-3804
306-3804
306-3804
306-3804

306-3805 o

306-3805

' 306-3805 °

306-3805
306-3805
306-3805
306-3810-01
306-38106-01

306-3810-01
-306-3811-01

306-3811-01
306-3811-01
306-3813-01

306-3813-01

306-3813-01

© 306-3814-01

306-3814-01
306-3814-01
306-3816
306-3818
306-3819
306-3819
306-3819
306-3820-01
306~3820-01
306-3820-01

- 306-3821-01
. 306-3821-01

306-3821-01

. 308-3824-01
© 306+3824-01

Page

23
25
w21
23

. 25

19 o
27
29
31
33

7

T

9
27T
29
31
33
7
9
‘27‘
29.

31

33
21
23
25
21
23
25
21
23
21
23
25
7
9
21
23
25 .
21 .
23
25
21
23 .
T A
f21fg”
123

Redistribution or bubl‘\éation of this document

" by any-means,-is strictly prohibited.



Part No.

306-3824-01

306-3825-01

306-3825-01

306-3825-01

306-3826-01
306~36826-01

306-3826-01. .-
306-3826-01

306~3829-01

306-3829-01
306-3829-01

306-3830-01

306-3831-01 .
306-3831-01

306-3831-01

306-3832-01

306-3833
306-3834
306-3837-01
3G6-3837-01

306-3838-01
306-3840-01

306-3840-01
306-3841
306-3841
306-3841
306-3842
306-5"2
306-3842
306-3844-01

306-3845-01

306-3845-01
306-3845~01
306-3846
306-3846
306-3847-01

306-3852

306-3852
306-3854
306-3854
306-3854
306-3855-01

306-3855-01

306~-3855-01

306-3855-01"

306-3860-01

306-3860-01-
306-3860-01
. '306-3866
. 306-3866

Page

25

21
23
256
27
29
N
33
21
23
25

35

21
23
25
35
35

5

21 .
28

Fart Ko.

306-3866
J06-3867-01
306~-3867-01
306-3868
306--3869 -
306-3871
306-3871
306-38M
306-3872
306-3872
306-3872
306-3873
306-3873
306-3873
306-3874
306-3874
306-3874
306-3875-01
306-3875-01
306-38756-01
306-3895-01
306-3895-01
306-3895-01
306-3897
306-3898-01
306-3900-01
306-3900-01
306-3900--01
306-3904-01
306-3904-01
306-3906-01
306-3906-01
306-3906-01
306~-3907-01
306-3807-01
306-3907-01
306-3918
306~-3918
306-3918
306-3921
306-3923
306-3823
306-3923
306-3830
306-3931
306~-3931
306-3931

306-3938-01.

306-3940

306-3940

Numerical Index

Page

25
37
39
5
5
21
23

- - 25

21
23
25
21
23
25
21
23
25
21
23
25
21
23
25
5
5
21
23
25
7
g
21
23
25
21
23
25
21
23

e
LA

35
21
23
25
35
21
23
25

- 35

7

e

Part No.

306-3959
306-3960
306-3961
306-3961
306-3965
306-3965
306-3965
306-3985-01
306-3985-01
306-3985-01
306-3986-01
306~3986-01
306-3986-01
306-3987-01
306-3987~01
306-3987-01
307-2577
307-2578
307-2582
307-2583
307-2583
307-2597
307-2597
307-2600-02
307-2648
307-2712
308-0816
308-0904
308-0955
308-0%55
308~0955
308-0955
308-0957
308-0957
308-0957
308-0960
308-0960
309-0393
309-0611
309-0611
309-0611
309~0616
309-0616
312-0206
312-0218
312-0233
315-0377
315-0621-01
315-0621-02

1315-0621-02

Page

17
17

48
59

59
89

Part No.

315-0621-02
315-0621-02

315-0621-02
315-0621-02

315-0621-03
315-0621-03
315-0621-03
315-0621-04
315-0651
315-0661
315-0661
315-0665
315-0665
315-0665
315-0666
315-0666
315-0666
315-0667
315-0667
315-0667
315-0668
315-0668
315-0668
315-0669.
315-0669
315-0669
315-0670
315-0670
315-0670
315-0671
315-0672
315-0673
315-0674
315-0675
315-0676
315-0677
315-0678
315-0679
315-0680
315-0693-02
315-0693-02

315-0693-03

315-0693-03
315-0693-04
315-0693-04
319-0072
319-0072
319-0073

- 319-0073 .
$319-1154

Page
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59 -
.65 .
37
39
61
61
.61
63
63
63
61
61
61
83
63 .
53 .
61
Bi
61
63
63
63
61
63
61
63
61
63
61
83

. 81

63
37
39
37
39
37
39
61
B3

61,

LET

¥t

: Redistri‘b‘utio-n or publication of this d'ocumént
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Numerical Index

Part Ho. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page Part Xo. Page
319-1154 38 332-0941 25 332-2744-07 13 332-3092 21
319-1268-01 37 332-0941 27 332-27717 59 332-3092 23
319-1268-01 39 332-0941 37 332-2771 61 332-3092 25
319-1269-01 37 332-0941 39 332-2771 63 334-1841 69
319-1269-01 39 332-0941 41 332-2823 65 337-2502-01 27
319-1269-02 37 332-0941 43 332-2832 21 337-2502-01 29
319-1269-02 39 332-0941 45 332-2832 23 337-2503-01 27
319-1272 37 332-0941 417 332-2832 25 337-2503-01 29
319-1272 39 332-0941 49 332-2836-01 51 337-2504-01 27
320-0611 5 33:-0941 51 332-2836-01 69 337-2504-01 29
320-0612 5 332-0941 53 332-2836-02 41 337-2504-01 31
321-0104 61 332-0941 55 332-2836-02 47 337-2504-01 33
321-0104 63 332-0942 59 332-2836-02 67 337-2506-01 27
321-0146 61 332-0942 61 332-2837-09 41 337-2506-01 29
321-0146 63 332-0942 63 332-2837-09 47 337-2506-01 31
321-0153 59 332-0942 69 332-2837-09 51 337-2506-01 33
321-0175 59 337-1348 37 332-2837-09 67 337-2507-01 7
321-0236 61 332-1348 39 332-2837-09 69 337-2507-01 9
321-0237 61 332-1445 5 332-283¢% 41 337-2511 71
321-0237 63 332-1557 27 332-2839 47 337-2529-01 73
321-0304-01 61 332-2230 57 332-2839 51 337-2639-01 7
321-0304-02 61 332-2230 69 332-2839 67T - 337-2539-01 - 9
321-0304-02 63 332-2420 21 332-2839 69 337-2540-01 7
y 321-0304-03 61 332-2420 23 332-2841 41 337-2540-01 9
£ 321-0304-03 63 332-2420 25 332-2841 AT 337-2541 21
e 321-0304-04 61 332-2420 27 332-2841 51 337-2541 23
321-0304-04 63 332-2420 37 332-2841 67 337-2541 25
321-0304-05 61 332-2420 39 332-2841 69 337-2556-01 31
321-0304-05 63 332-2420 49 332-2842-11 67 337-2556-01 33
321-0304-06 63 332-2420 59 332-2842-12 41 337-2557-01 31
322-0137 21 332-2420 61 332-2842-12 67 337-2557-01 33
322-0137 23 332-2420 63 332-2842-13 41 337-2562 21
322-0137 25 332-2564 27 332-2842-13 67 337-2562 23
322-0137 37 332-2564 29 332-2842-15 47 337-2562 25
322-0137 39 332-2564 31 332-2842-16 69 338-2149 59
322-0168 a7 332-2564 33 332-2842-31 51 338-2161 59
322-0168 39 332-2564 T 332-2878 31 338-2161 61
322-0170 37 332-2564 73 332-2878 39 338-2161 63
322-0170 39 332-2605 21 332-2878 57 338-2223 61
322-0387-02 37 332-2605 23 . 332-2879-02 5T 338-2223 63
322-0387-02 39 332-2605 25 332-2916 37 338-2350 47
323-1200 49 332-2660 . 27 332-2916 39 338-2648 37
323-1333 49 332-2660 29 332-3059 21 338-2648 39
323-1387 37 332-2736 27 332-3059 23 338-2689 41
323-1387 39 332-2736 29 332-3059 25 338-2691 A3
323-1409 a1 332-2744-06 27 332-3087 37 338-2705 51
332-0802 57 332-2744-06 29 332-3087 39 338-2749 7
332-0897 49 332-2744-06 31 332-3091 21 338-2749 = | 8
332-0941 21 332-2744-06 33 332-3091 ‘23 | - 338-2750 21

332-0941 23 332-2744-07 71 332-3091 25 || 338-2750 @ 23

" Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Part No.

338-2750
338-275%
338-21755
338-2758
338-2758
338-2784
338-2785
338-2801
338-2802
370-0042
370-0043
403-2121
403-2121
406-0613
AD6-0613
406-0714
406-0714
406-0714
508-0195
5G8-0195
508-0195
508-0231
508~-0231
50&-0253
508~0253
508-0253
508-0253
£08-0253

508-1067-02
508-1067~-02

516-0037
516-0040
516-0040
516-0040
516-0040

516-0042
516-0042

516-0042
516-0104
516-0104
516-0104
516-0151
' 516-0202
516-0202
516-0202
516-0233
' 516-0233
516-0233

. 516-0233

- 516~0233

Page

25
37
39
317
39
43
A8
49
49
11
1
317
39
37
39
21
23
25
21
23
25

37

39

21
23
25
37
39
35
27
29
31
33

21

23
25
21
23
25
35
21

. 23

25

21
o3
25

Part No.

516-0234
516-0234
516~0234
516-023%
516-0235
516-0236
516-0237

- 516-0238

516-0238
516-0238
515-0238
517-0137
517-0137
518-0115
518-0115
518-0115
518-0115
518-0115
518-0115
524-0659
524-0659
524-0:659
5240669
526-0003
526-0003
526-0003
526-0003
5260003
526-0003
526-0003
526-0008
526-0012
526-0012
526-0012
526-0016
526-0018
526~0018
526-0018
526~0018
526-0018
526-0018
526-0018
526-0018
526~0018
526-0018
526-0629
526-0029
526-0029
526-~0029
526-0029

Numerical Index

Page

21
23
25
21
23
25

35
27

-

29
31
33
37
39
7
9
2t
23
25
35
21
23
25
35
7
9
27
29
31
33
57
11
21
23
25
35
5
T
9
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
21
23
25

27
29

Part No.

526-0029
526-0029
526-G030
526-0030
526-0048
526-0048
526-0238
526-0238
532-0374
532-0374
532~0400
532-0400
800-0003
800-0003
860-0003
800-0003
800-0003
800-0003
300-0005
800-0005
800-0005
800-0007
800-0007
800-0008
800-0008
800-0008
800-0008
800-0008
800-0011
800-0011
800~-0011
800-0011
800-0048
800-0048
800-0048
800-0049
80C-0050
800-0050

05-0050
800-0051
800-0051
800-0051
800-0051
800-0051
800-0051
800-0051
800-0051
800-0051
800~0052

. 800-00562

Page

31
33

a7
39
317
39
37
39
37
39

27
29
31
33
21
23
25
29
33

27
29
31
33
27
29
31
33
21
23

25
T

29
33

21
23
25
21
29

31

33

Part No.

800-0052
800-0052
800-0052
800-0052
800~-0053
800-0053
800-0053
800-0053
800-0053
800~0053
800-0054
800-0054
800-0054
800-0054
800-0054
800-00565
800-0055
860-0055
800-0055
800-0059
800-0059

800-0091

800-0091
800-0091
800-0091
800-0091
800-0091
800-0092
800-00892
800-0092
800-0092
800-0185
802-0045
802-0045

810-G085

810-0085

812-0059

812-0059
812-0062
812-0068
812-0068
812-0068
812-0072
812-0072
812-0072
812-0072

812-0072
812-0087

812-0087
812-0087

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is:strictly prohibited.




Part Nc.

812-0087
812-0087
812-0087
812-0087
813-0104
813-0107
813-2110
813-0112
813-0116
815-0029
815-0029
816-0157
815-0157
815-0157
815-0261
815-0261
816-0261
815-0261
815-0261
815-0261
815-0285
815-0290
815-0290
815-0290
815-0290
815-0290
815-0290
815-0403
815-0446
815-0446
815-0446
815-0446
815-0446
815-0446
815-0447
815-0447
815-0447
815-0447
815-0447
815-0447
815-0447
815-044%
815-0449
815-0449
815-0449
815-0485
815-0485
815-0485

815-0485
8150485

Page

27
29
31
33
11
11
19
59
59

35
21
23
25

27
29
31
33
35

21
23
25
49

27
29
31
33

21
23
25
37
39
27
29
3
33

27
29
31

Part No.

315-0485
815-0504
815-0544
815-0544
815-0549
815-0550
815-0550
815-0567
815-0567
815-0651
815-0651
815-0651
815-0662
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-0652
815-0662
815-0667
815-0667
815-0680
815-0680
815-0686
815-0790-01
815-0790-01
815-0790-02
815-0790-02
815-0795
815-0795
815-0795
815-0799-01
815-0799-01
821-0028
821-0028
821-0040
821-0044
821-0040
822-0084
822-0084
822-0091
822-0091

‘822—2048'

Numerical Index

Page

33
45
37
39
59
59
61
63
37
39
21
23
25
5
7
9
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
i
9
41
43
13
7
9
7
9
21
23
25
27
29
31
39
59
61
63
27
29
27
‘29
61

Part No.

822-2048
822-2050
822-2050
850-0025
B850-0025
850-0025
8500025
850-0025
850-0025
850~00°0
850-003

850-0020
850-0030
850-0030
850-0030
850-0039
850-0039
850-0040
850-0040
B850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0050
850-0050
850-0050
850-0054
850-0054
850-0060
857 ~0060
850-0079
850-~0079
851-0022
851-0022
851-0022
851-0022
851-0022
851-0022
851-0023
851-0023
851-0023
851-0023
851-0023
851-0023

Page

63
61
63

27
29
31
33

27
29
31
33
27
29

15
17
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
21
23
26

27
29
317
39

27
29
31
33

27
28
31

;33

Part No.

851-0027
851-0027
851-0027
851-0027
8571-0222
851-0222
853-0003
853-0003
853-0005
854-0010
855-0008
856-0002
856-0002
860-0008
860-0008
860-0008
862-0003
862-0003
862-0003
862-0003
870-0048
870-0048
870-0048
870-0065

870-0065

870-0065
870-0131
870-0131
870-0131
870-0131
870-0131
870-0183
870-0183
870-0183
870-0183
870-0188
870-0188
870-0188
870-0201
870-0212
870-0212
870-0212
870-0212
870-0212
870-0212
870-0221
870-0221
870-0221
870-0221

870-0221

Page

27
29
31
33
11
173

57
11
. 35
37
39
37
39
57
27
29
31
33
21
23
25
21
23
25

59
59
61
63

21
23
25
21
23
25
13
21
23
25
37
39
65
37
39
41
AT
1

Redistribution or p‘u‘blication of this document
by.any means, is strictly prohibited.



Numerical Index

Part #o.  Page Pert No. Page  Part #o.  Page Part No.  Page
870-0221 61
870-0221 &3
870-0221 69

870~0232 49
870-0235 19
870-0240 37
870-0240 39
870-0257 21

870-0257 23
870-0257 25
870-0298 19
870-0439 49
8T0-0459 21
870-0469 23
8T70-0469 25
870-0495 27

£70-0495 29

Redistrib’ution or publication of this docum:ent
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




